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2021 SEASON IN REVIEW

TEAM STANDINGS

Conference Overall

W L PCT GF GA W L PCT GF GA
Northwestern** 11 0 1.000 227 113 15 1 938 322 174
Johns Hopkins 7 5 583 141 142 8 7 533 165 168
Maryland 7 5 583 144 156 10 7 .588 209 212
Rutgers 5 7 417 138 166 7 9 438 195 246
Ohio State 4 8 .333 126 155 4 9 308 139 174
Penn State 4 8 .333 157 167 4 9 308 166 178
Michigan 3 8 .273 126 150 3 9 250 139 166

*Big Ten Champion ABig Ten Tournament Champion

2021 WOMEN'S LACROSSE ALL-BIG TEN TEAM & INDIVIDUAL HONORS

FIRST TEAM SECOND TEAM Attacker of the Year
Aurora Cordingley, A, JHU Shelby Harrison, M, JHU 1ZZY SCANE, NU
thhleen Garvey, G, JHU Shgylan Ahearn, M, MD Midfielder of the Year
Trlnl.ty McPherson, D, JHU Kal'tlyn Me.ad, M, MICH Olivia Dirks, PSU
Annika Meyer, D, JHU Quinn Melidona, D, MICH

LIZZIE COLSON, D, MD Caitlin Muir, A, MICH Defender of the Year
Grace Griffin, M, MD Allie Berkery, D, NU LIZZIE COLSON, MD
Hannah Leubecker, A, MD Brennan Dwyer, M, NU Goaltender of the Year
Molly Garrett, M, MD Sammy Mueller, A, NU Kathleen Garvey, JHU
LAUREN GILBERT, A, NU MK Bonanni, D, OSU Freshman of the Year
Lindsey McKone, M, NU Lindsay Epstein, M, OSU Kristin O'Neill PSU
Ally Palermo, D, NU Jillian Rizzo, G, OSU ’

IZZY SCANE, A, NU Maria Auth, A, PSU Coach of the Year
Liza Hernandez, A, OSU Sammy Helgeson, D, PSU Kelly Amonte Hiller, NU
OLIVIA DIRKS, M, PSU Kristin O'Neill, M, PSU

Meghan Ball, D, RU TT Naslonski, A, RU

Cassidy Spilis, M, RU Dana Pena, D, RU

Unanimous selections in ALL CAPS

Big Ten Sportsmanship Honorees: Keegan Barger, Sr., M, JHU; Madison Hine, Sr., G, MD; Quinn Melidona, Gr., D, MICH;
Elle Hansen, Jr., M, NU; Jillian Rizzo, Gr., G, OSU; Mary Muldoon, Jr., M/A, PSU; Hannah Hollingsworth, Sr., A, RU.

2021 Big Ten Tournament
April 29 - May 2 - Penn State University
University Park, Pa. « Panzer Stadium

Quarterfinals - Thursday, April 29 All-Tournament Team
No. 4 Rutgers def. No. 5 Ohio State, 19-13 Mackenzie Heldberg, Gr., A, JHU
No. 2 Maryland def. No. 7 Michigan, 16-13 Trinity McPherson, Sr., D, JHU
No. 3 Johns Hopkins def. No. 6 Penn State, 11-9 Tori Barretta, Sr., D, MD

Lizzie Colson, Sr., D, MD
Semifinals - Friday, April 30 Grace Giriffin, Sr., M, MD
No. 1 Northwestern def. No. 4 Rutgers, 24-14 Molly Garrett, Gr., M, MICH
No. 2 Maryland def. No. 3 Johns Hopkins, 8-7 Brennan Dwyer, Sr., M, NU

Jill Girardi, Sr., M, NU
Championship - Sunday, May 2 Kendall Halpern, Fr., M, NU

No. 1 Northwestern def. No. 2 Maryland, 17-12 *Izzy Scane, Jr., A, NU

Lindsay Epstein, Sr., M, OSU
Quinn Nicolai, Sr., M, PSU
Marin Hartshorn, Jr., A, RU
Cassidy Spilis, So., M, RU

*Big Ten Tournament MVP
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BIG TEN WOMEN’S LACROSSE REGULAR SEASON FINAL STANDINGS

2015 2019
1. Maryland 5-0 1. Maryland 6-0
2. Penn State* 4-1 2. Northwestern* 5-1
3. Northwestern 3-2 3. Michigan 4-2
4. Ohio State 2-3 4. Penn State 3-3
5. Rutgers 1-4 5. Johns Hopkins 2-4
6. Michigan 0-5 6. Ohio State 1-5
7. Rutgers 0-6
2016
20207
1. Maryland* 5-0
2. Penn State 3-2 1. Johns Hopkins 0-0
3. Northwestern 3-2 Maryland 0-0
4. Ohio State 2-3 Michigan 0-0
5. Rutgers 2-3 Northwestern ~ 0-0
6. Michigan 0-5 Ohio State 0-0
Penn State 0-0
2017 Rutgers 0-0
A 2020 season ended March 12 due to
1. Maryland* 6-0 COVID-19 pandemic
2. Penn State 5-1
3. Northwestern 4-2 2021
4. Johns Hopkins 3-3
5. Rutgers 2-4 1. Northwestern* 11-0
6. Michigan 1-5 2. Johns Hopkins ~ 7-5
7. Ohio State 0-6 Maryland 7-5
4. Rutgers 5-7
2018 5. Ohio State 4-8
Penn State 4-8
1. Maryland* 6-0 7. Michigan 3-8
2. Northwestern 5-1
3. Johns Hopkins 3-3 Big Ten Champion in bold
Penn State 3-3 * - Big Ten Tournament Champion
5. Michigan 2-4
6. Ohio State 1-5
Rutgers 1-5
ALL-TIME BIG TEN STANDINGS MOST BIG TEN TITLES
(Conference regular season games only)
w L PCT GF GA YRS Games Cathy Reese, MD
Maryland 35 5 .875 605 352 6 40 Kelly Amonte Hiller, NU
Northwestern 31 8 .795 648 427 6 39
Penn State 22 18 .550 546 497 6 40
Johns Hopkins 15 15 .500 353 358 4 30
Rutgers 11 29 .275 395 586 6 40
Michigan 10 29 .256 375 512 6 39
Ohio State 10 30 .250 381 548 6 40
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BIG TEN TOURNAMENT

W L Pct. Titles Years
Maryland 9 3 .750 3 2016-17-18
Northwestern 8 4 .667 2 2019-21
Ohio State 2 3 .400 0
Rutgers 2 3 400 0
Penn State 3 5 375 1 2015
Johns Hopkins 1 3 .250 0
Michigan 0 4 .000 0
TOURNAMENT RESULTS TOURNAMENT RECORDS
INDIVIDUAL: Single-Game
2015 at Piscataway, N.J. Most Goals:
No. 3 Northwestern def. No. 6 Michigan, 13-9 9 ICaSSédy Sp"EURU VI\?I.D N(l;)(SF) 4?/8@8%]
. zzy Scane, VS.
No. 4 Ohio State def. No. 5 Rutgers, 17-7 8 Me{:]an Whittle, MD vs. PSU (F) /62018
No. 2 Penn State def. No. 3 Northwestern, 13-10 6 Madison Carter, PSU vs. NU (SF) 5/4/2018
No. 4 Ohio State def. No. 1 Maryland, 11-10 Selena Lasota, NU vs. PSU (SF) 5/4/2018
No. 2 Penn State def. No. 4 Ohio State, 13-11 Molly Garrett, MICH vs. NU (SF) 5/3/2019
Hannah Leubecker, MD vs. MICH (QF) 4/29/2021
2016 at Evanston, Ill. Sammy Mueller, NU vs. RU (SF) 4/30/2021
No. 4 Rutgers def. No. 5 Ohio State, 11-10 Most Assists:
No. 3 Northwestern def. No. 6 Michigan, 20-5 9 Erin Coykendall, NU vs. RU (SF) 4/30/2021
No. 1 Maryland def. No. 4 Rutgers, 19-9 5 Maria Auth, PSU vs. NU (SF) 5/4/2018
No. 3 Northwestern def. No. 2 Penn State, 9-6 Most Points:
No. 1 Maryland def. No. 3 Northwestern, 12-9 9 Erin Coykendall, NU vs. RU (SF) 4/30/2021
Cassidy Spilis, RU vs. NU (SF) 4/30/2021
2017 at College Park, Md. Izzy Scane, NU vs. MD (F) 5/2/2021
No. 1 Maryland def. No. 4 Johns Hopkins, 19-16 8 Maria Auth, PSU vs. NU (SF) 5/4/2018
No. 3 Northwestern def. No. 2 Penn State, 12-11 . '\K/I:t?:ré hWaZi;ﬂeé QAUDVVSS'PPSSUU((FF)) g;ggg}g
No. 1 Maryland def. No. 3 Northwestern, 14-6 _ Selena Laso‘ta, NU vs. PSU (SF) 5/4/2018
2018 at Ann Arbor, Mich. Caroline Steele, MD vs. JHU (SF) 5/4/2018
No. 1 Maryland def. No. 4 Johns Hopkins, 16-11
No. 3 Penn State def. No. 2 Northwestern, 21-16 Most Saves:
No. 1 Maryland def. No. 3 Penn State, 21-12 18 Taylor Suplee, PSU vs. MD (SF) 5/3/2019
16 Megan Taylor, MD vs. NU (F) 5/7/2017
. 15 Sophia Cardello, RU vs. OSU (QF 4/29/2021
2019 at Baltimore, Md. | 14 Magan Taylor, MD vs. PSU (sé) ) 5/3/2019
No. 1 Maryland def. No. 4 Penn State, 15-8
No. 2 Northwestern def. No. 3 Michigan, 19-9 Most Draw Controls:
No. 2 Northwestern def. No. 1 Maryland, 16-11 13 Shelby Fredericks, NU vs. PSU (SF) 5/5/2017
11 Jill Girardi, NU vs. MD (F) 5/2/2021
. 10 Brennan Dwyer, NU vs. MICH (SF 5/3/2019
2020* at Columbus, Ohio Meghan Ball?l RU vs. OSU (QF() ) 4/29/2021
*Tournament not played. Season ended March 12 due to 9 Brennan Dwyer, NU vs. MD (F) 5/5/2019
COVID-19 pandemic. Cassidy Spilis, RU vs. NU (SF) 4/30/2021
2021 at University Park, Pa. | Most Ground Balls:
No. 4 Rutgers def. No. 5 Ohio State, 19-13 TEAM: Single-Game
No. 2 Maryland def. No. 7 Michigan. 16-13 Most Goals:
No. 3 Johns Hopkins def. No. 6 Penn State, 11-9 24 NU vs. RU (QF) 4/30/2021
No. 1 Northwestern def. No. 4 Rutgers, 24-14 21 PSU vs. NU (SF) 5/4/2018
No. 2 Maryland def. No. 3 Johns Hopkins, 8-7 MD vs. PSU (F) 5/6/2018
No. 1 Northwestern def. No. 2 Maryland, 17-12 20 NUvs. MICH (QF) 5/6/2016
Fewest Goals Allowed:
5 NU vs. MICH (QF) 5/5/2016
6 NU vs. PSU (SF) 5/6/2016
MD vs. NU (F) 5/7/2017
7 OSU vs. RU (QF) 4/30/2015
MD vs. JHU (SF) 4/30/2021
Combined Goals:
38 NU 24, RU 14 (SF) 4/30/2021
37 PSU 21, NU 16 (SF) 5/4/2018
35 MD 19, JHU 16 (SF) 5/5/2017
33 MD 21, PSU 12 (F) 5/6/2021
32 RU 19, OSU 13 (QF) 4/29/2021
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Most Goals:

98 Izzy Scane, NU

85 Selena Lasota, NU

84 Megan Whittle, MD

76 Megan Whittle, MD

75 Selena Lasota, NU

71 Megan Whittle, MD

70 Madison Carter, PSU

69 Selena Lasota, NU

67 Megan Whittle, MD

66 Lauren Gilbert, NU

65 Katie O'Donnell, PSU

63 Taylor Cummings, MD

62 Madison Carter, PSU
Sheila Nesselbush, NU
Izzy Scane, NU

61 Katie O'Donnell, PSU

60 Taylor Cummings, MD

59 Katie Chase, OSU
Madison Cyr, PSU
Caroline Steele, MD
Erica Evans, MD
Jen Giles, MD

58 Kali Hartshorn, MD

Hannah Leubecker, MD

Most Assists:

54 Jackie Cifarelli, OSU

50 Shelby Fredericks, NU

44 Erin Coykendall, NU

43 Maggie McCormick, PSU
Steph Lazo, PSU

40 Miranda Ibello, JHU

39 Caroline Wannen, MD

37 Steph Lazo, PSU

32 Jen Giles, MD

31 Rainey Hodgson, OSU
Zoe Stukenberg, MD
Jen Giles, MD

Most Points:

124 |zzy Scane, NU

104  Selena Lasota, NU

100  Taylor Cummings, MD

99 Megan Whittle, MD

93 Selena Lasota, NU

89 Steph Lazo, PSU

87 Megan Whittle, MD

84 Zoe Stukenberg, MD

83 Madison Cyr, PSU
Jen Giles, MD

82 Jen Giles, MD

81 Megan Whittle, MD

Madison Carter, PSU

BIG TEN ERA RECORDS (2015-present)

INDIVIDUAL: Single-Season

2021
2019
2018
2016
2018
2017
2017
2015
2015
2021
2017
2015
2018
2018
2019
2018
2016
2015
2016
2018
2019
2019
2017
2021

2015
2018
2021
2015
2017
2018
2017
2016
2017
2016
2017
2018

2021
2019
2015
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2016
2018
2019
2016
2017

Most Saves
217 Megan Taylor, MD
213 Megan Taylor, MD
188  Megan Taylor, MD
187  Cat Rainone, PSU
Jill Rizzo, OSU
Jill Rizzo, OSU
183  Jill Rizzo, OSU
170  Haley Crosson, JHU
169 Mallory Weisse, NU
165  Taylor Suplee, PSU
163  Tori DeScenza, OSU
159 Julie Krupnick, NU
158  Mallory Weisse, NU
150  Mira Shane, MICH
Highest Save Percentage*
.551  Megan Taylor, MD
Maddie McSally, MD
535 Megan Taylor, MD
527  Taylor Suplee, PSU
505 Mira Shane, MICH
.501  Jill Rizzo, OSU
481  Taylor Suplee, PSU
479  Jill Rizzo, OSU
476  Megan Taylor, MD
471 Megan Taylor, MD

*Goalies must play at least 60 percent of team's minutes

Ground Balls

62
59
55
52
47
46
45

42
40

Taylor Cummings, MD
Lizzie Colson, MD
Jill Rizzo, OSU

Jill Rizzo, OSU

Jill Rizzo, OSU
Abby Smucker, PSU
Claire Quinn, NU
Annika Meyer, JHU
Caroline Hoeg, JHU
Caroline Hoeg, JHU
Regina Sharp, RU

Draw Controls

181
165
144
143
139
137
136
130
127
122
119
112
91

90
89
80

Brennan Dwyer, NU
Shelby Fredericks, NU
Taylor Cummings, MD
Taylor Cummings, MD
Kali Hartshorn, MD
Kali Hartshorn, MD
Shelby Fredericks, NU
Madison Carter, PSU
Lizzie Colson, MD
Shelby Fredericks, NU
Madison Carter, PSU
Kali Hartshorn, MD
Lizzie Colson, MD
Shelby Harrison, JHU
Anna Schueler, MICH
Brennan Dwyer, NU
Lizzie Colson, MD

2019
2017
2018
2017
2018
2019
2017
2018
2017
2019
2015
2018
2016
2019

2019
2020
2017
2020
2019
2018
2019
2019
2018
2016

2016
2021
2019
2017
2018
2017
2017
2021
2019
2018
2018

2019
2017
2016
2015
2018
2019
2018
2017
2019
2016
2018
2017
2018
2018
2017
2021
2021
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BIG TEN ERA RECORDS (2015-present)
INDIVIDUAL: Single-Game

Most Goals: Most Saves
10 Izzy Scane, NU vs. RU 3/19/2021 23 Jill Rizzo, OSU vs. UMass 3/11/2018
9 Selena Lasota, NU vs. Richmond 5/11/2018 20 Megan Taylor, MD vs. Florida 3/29/2017
Selena Lasota, NU vs. Rutgers 3/14/2019 Taylor Suplee, PSU vs. Cornell 2/23/2020
Izzy Scane, NU vs. OSU 2/14/2021 Jill Rizzo, OSU vs. UMass 3/1/2020
Izzy Scane, NU vs. MD 3/27/2021 18 Megan Taylor, MD vs. Syracuse 3/11/2017
Cassidy Spilis, RU vs. NU 4/30/2021 Jill Rizzo, OSU vs. JHU 4/20/2018
Izzy Scane, NU vs. MD 5/2/2021
8 Selena Lasota, NU vs. OSU 4/29/2016 Most Ground Balls
Kim Coughlin, MICH vs. RU 4/13/2017 9 Ally Palermo. NU vs. Notre Dame 2/14/2020
Megan Whittle, MD vs. PSU 5/6/2018 8 Maddie Bodden, JHU vs. Vanderbilt 3/22/2017
Selena Lasota, NU vs. Towson 5/13/2018 Sheila Nesselbush, NU vs. OSU 4/6/2017
Sheila Nesselbush, NU vs. Towson 5/13/2018 Devon Kearns, RU vs. Delaware 2/24/2018
Izzy Scane, NU vs. OSU 4/8/2021 Jill Rizzo, OSU vs. UConn 3/14/2018
lzzy Scane, NU vs. Denver 5/16/2021 Samantha Scarpello, RU vs. Monmouth 3/5/2019
Jill Rizzo, OSU vs. UMass 3/11/2019
Most Assists: Mira Shane, MICH vs. OSU 3/21/2019
9 Shelby Fredericks, NU vs. RU 4/21/2018 Jill Rizzo, OSU vs. Marquette 3/7/2020
Erin Coykendall, NU vs. RU 4/30/2021 Taylor Suplee, PSU vs. MD 2/21/2021
8 Miranda Ibello, JHU vs. RU 4/28/2018
7 Jennifer Porretto, OSU at Canisius 3/14/2015 Most Draw Controls
Steph Lazo, PSU vs. Princeton 3/16/2016 21 Brennan Dwyer, NU vs. Arizona State 2/16/2020
Steph Lazo, PSU vs. Albany 2/4/12017 17 Shelby Fredericks, NU vs. PSU 4/13/2017
Kara Nealon, RU vs. PSU 3/13/2021 16 Kali Hartshorn, MD vs. PSU 5/6/2018
6 Jackie Cifarelli, OSU vs. Winthrop 2/13/2015 15 Shelby Fredericks, NU vs. North Carolina 3/19/2017
Steph Lazo, PSU vs. RU 3/18/2017 Madison Carter, PSU vs. Princeton 3/19/2018
Mackenzie Heldberg, JHU vs. RU 4/11/2021
Erin Coykendall, NU vs. Denver 5/16/2021
Most Points:
12 Steph Lazo, PSU vs. Albany 2/4/12017
Izzy Scane, NU vs. OSU 2/14/2021
Izzy Scane, NU vs. MD 3/27/2021
1 Selena Lasota, NU vs. Richmond 5/11/2018
Izzy Scane, NU vs. OSU 4/8/2021
Izzy Scane, NU vs. Denver 5/16/2021
10 Jennifer Porretto, OSU vs. Canisius 3/14/2015
Izzy Scane, NU vs. RU 3/19/2021

BIG TEN ERA RECORDS (2015-present)
INDIVIDUAL: Career

Most Goals Most Points
298  Megan Whittle, MD 2015-18 355  Selena Lasota, NU 2015-19
287 Selena Lasota, NU 2015-19 339 Megan Whittle, MD 2015-18
229  Taylor Cummings, MD 2013-16 323  Taylor Cummings, MD 2013-16
205 Caroline Steele, MD 2016-19 277 Brooke Griffin, MD 2011-15
203  Katie O'Donnell, PSU 2015-18 268  Jen Giles, MD 2016-19
197  Madison Carter, PSU 2016-19 264  Caroline Steele, MD 2016-19
196  Brooke Griffin, MD 2011-15 261 Maggie McCormick, PSU 2012-15
189 Izzy Scane, NU 2019-217 258 Jackie Cifarelli, OSU 2012-15
179  Jen Giles, MD 2016-19 256  Zoe Stukenberg, MD 2014-17
175  Zoe Stukenberg, MD 2014-17 249  Maggie Schneidereith, JHU 2017-217
160  Maria Auth, PSU 2017-217 239  Izzy Scane, NU 2019-217
156 Madison Cyr, PSU 2013-16 233  Kelly McPartland, MD 2012-15
155  Kelly McPartland, MD 2012-15 227  Katie O'Donnell, PSU 2015-18
154  Kali Hartshorn, MD 2017-20 226 Maria Auth, PSU 2017-217
151 Maggie Schneidereith, JHU 2017-217
Most Saves
772 Jill Rizzo, OSU 2017-217
Most Assists 740 Megan Taylor, MD 2016-19
179  Jackie Cifarelli, OSU 2012-15 569  Tori DeScenza, OSU 2012-15
137 Maggie McCormick, PSU 2012-15 485  Emi Smith, PSU 2013-16
108  Shelby Fredericks, NU 2015-18 461 Mallory Weisse, NU 2016-19
98  Maggie Schneidereith, JHU 2017-21 400  Bridget Bianco, NU 2012-15
96 Miranda Ibello, JHU 2016-19 399 Caroline Federico, JHU 2014-17
94  Taylor Cummings, MD 2013-16 371 Mira Shane, MICH 2016-19
89  Steph Lazo, PSU 2014-17 359  Allison Silber, MICH 2014-16
Jen Giles, MD 2016-19 349  Taylor Suplee, PSU 2019-217
81 Brooke Griffin, MD 2011-15
Zoe Stukenberg, MD 2014-17
78  Kelly McPartland, MD 2012-15 Mncludes statistics from abbreviated 2020 season, which ended March
12 due to COVID-19 pandemic.
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ALL-TIME RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL
Single-Season*

Most Goals:
98 Izzy Scane, NU 2021 Most Points:
88 Jen Adams, MD 2001 148  Jen Adams, MD 2001
86 Shannon Smith, NU 2011 142 Hannah Nielsen, NU 2009
85 Selena Lasota, NU 2019 136 Jen Adams, MD 2000
84 Megan Whittle, MD 2018 128  Shannon SMith, NU 2011
81 Jen Adams, MD 2000 125  Alex Aust, MD 2013
Hilary Bowen, NU 2008 124 Izzy Scane, NU 2021
79 Marsha Florio, PSU 1985 121 Mary Key, JHU 2007
77 Katrina Dowd, NU 2010 119 Hannah Nielsen, NU 2007
76 Kate Oleykowski, NU 1987 17 Jen Adams, MD 1999
Megan Whittle, MD 2016 114 Hannah Nielsen, NU 2008
75 Katrina Dowd, NU 2009 110 Kelly Amonte, MD 1993
Selena Lasota, NU 2018 Kelly Amonte, MD 1996
74 Karri Ellen Johnson, MD 2009 Katrina Dowd, NU 2010
73 Kelly Coppedge, MD 2003
Most Saves#
Most Assists: 275  Michele Pagnotto, RU 1987
83 Hannah Nielsen, NU 2009 254 Maria Grant, RU 1985
69 Hannah Nielsen, NU 2007 230 Michele Pagnotto, RU 1988
63 Hannah Nielsen, NU 2008 225  Maria Grant, RU 1986
61 Kristen Slahor, OSU 2008 223  Janet Swanson, RU 1978
60 Jen Adams, MD 2001 Michele Pagnotto, RU 1989
55 Jen Adams, MD 2000 219  Lee Tortorelli, PSU 2004
Alex Aust, MD 2013 217 Megan Taylor, MD 2019
54 Lindsey Munday, NU 2005 213 Megan Taylor, MD 2017
Mary Key, JHU 2007 188  Megan Taylor, MD 2018
Jackie Cifarelli, OSU 2015 187 Cat Rainone, PSU 2017
53 Taylor D'Amore, JHU 2014 Jill Rizzo, OSU 2018
52 Alex Aust, MD 2012 Jill Rizzo, OSU 2019
51 Megan Smith, PSU 1990 183  Jill Rizzo, OSU 2017
176 Erin Forquer, OSU 2002
* Limited records for Penn State
INDIVIDUAL
Single-Game*
Most Goals: Kristen Slahor, OSU vs. Davidson 4/13/2008
14 Candy Finn, PSU vs. East Stroudsburg 1980 Meghan Flanagan, RU at Temple 2/25/2009
10 Denise Reed, RU vs. Fordham 4/19/1990 Hannah Nielsen, NU vs. Ohio State 4/27/2009
Izzy Scane, NU vs. RU 3/19/2021 Alex Aust, MD vs. UMBC 2013
9 Sue Abrams, MD vs. Georgetown 1977 Taylor D'Amore, JHU vs. Mount St. Mary's 2013
Kathleen Kochmansky, NU vs. Dartmouth 3/24/1982 Jennifer Porretto, OSU at Canisius 3/14/2015
Kathleen Kochmansky, NU vs. Ball State 5/6/1984 Steph Lazo, PSU vs. Princeton 3/16/2016
Antoinette Lucas, NU vs. Dartmouth 3/23/1989 Steph Lazo, PSU vs. Albany 2/4/2017
Rebecca Savage, JHU vs. Haverford 1994 Kara Nealon, RU vs. PSU 3/13/2021
Selena Lasota, NU vs. Richmond 5/11/2018
Selena Lasota, NU vs. Rutgers 3/14/2019 Most Points:
Izzy Scane, NU vs. OSU 2/14/2021 17 Candy Finn, PSU vs. East Stoudsburg 1980
Izzy Scane, NU vs. MD 3/27/2021 Marsha Florio, PSU vs. Princeton 1985
Cassidy Spilis, RU vs. NU 4/30/2021 16 Denise Reed, RU vs. Fordham 4/19/1990
Izzy Scane, NU vs. MD 5/2/2021 13 Kate Oleykowski, NU vs. Ball State 5/3/1987
8 Heidi Pearce, JHU vs. Ohio University 2002 Mary Key, JHU vs. Oregon 2007
Kristen Kjellman, NU vs. Connecticut 4/4/2004 12 Jen Adams, MD vs. Johns Hopkins 2001
Kelly Haggerty, OSU vs. California 3/24/2009 Kristen Khellman, NU vs. Connecticut 4/3/2005
Danielle Spencer, NU vs. Vanderbilt 4/24/2010 Hannah Nielsen, NU vs. Duquesne 2/17/2009
Se'ega Lasota, Ng vs. OSU 4529;2016 Steph Lazo, PSU vs. Albany 2/4/2017
Kim Coughlin, MICH vs. RU 4/13/2017
Megan Whittle, MD vs. PSU 5/6/2018 :Zzy Scane, NU vs. OSU 211472021
Selena Lasota, NU vs. Towson 5/13/2018 zzy Scane, NU vs. MD . 3/27/2021
f R 1" Judy Dougherty, MD vs. Salisburty State 1979
Sheila Nesselbush, NU vs. Towson 5/13/2018 y_Jougherty, Y
Kay Ruffino, MD vs. Towson State 1984
:Zy gggz:’ “8 x: (E:))Srt#/er gﬁg%; Kelly Amonte, MD vs. Penn State 1991
Y ’ : Mara Simpson, OSU vs. Earlham 4/10/1996
icts: Mary Key, JHU vs. George Mason 2006
'1w005t Ai'sa:z;sa.h Nielsen, NU vs. Duquesne 2/17/2009 Kristen Slahor, OSU vs. Penn State . 4/20/2008
9 Shelby Fredericks, NU vs. Rutgers 4/21/2018 Alayna Mquwordt, OSU vs. Johns Hopkins 3/7/2009
Erin Coykendall, NU vs. RU 4/30/2021 Hannah Nlelgen, NU vs. Rutgersl 3/14/2009
8 Marsha Florio, PSU vs. Princeton 1985 Shannon Sm!th, NU vs. Vanderbilt 5/8/2010
Mara Simpson, OSU vs. Earlham 4/10/96 Shannon Smith, NU vs. Georgetown 3/5/2011
Kristen Slahor, OSU vs. UC Davis 4/13/2007 Alex Aust, MD vs. UMBC 2013
Kristen Slahor, OSU vs. UC Davis 2/29/2008 Taylor D'Amore, JHU vs. Michigan 2014
Hannah Nielsen, NU vs. Rutgers 3/14/2009 Selena Lasota, NU vs. Richmond 5/11/2018
Taylor D'Amore, JHU vs. Michigan 2014 Izzy Scane, NU vs. OSU 4/8/2021
Miranda Ibello, JHU vs. Rutgers 4/28/2018 Izzy Scane, NU vs. Denver 5/16/2021
7 Kate Oleykowski, NU vs. Ball State 5/3/1987
Maureen Mullen, NU vs. Rutgers 4/17/1988
Robin Cincotta, RU vs. Philadelphia Textile 3/29/1990
Erin Wellner, JHU vs. Holy Cross 2000
Mary Key, JHU vs. Oregon 2007
Hannah Nielsen, NU vs. Hofstra 4/29/2007
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INDIVIDUAL
Single-Game* (Cont.)
Most Saves:
34 Janet Swanson, RU 1978
Nicole Morris, OSU vs. Virginia Tech 3/14/1997
27 Janice Hvorecky, PSU vs. West Chester 1976
24 Denise Wescott, MD vs. Penn State 1977
23 Jill Rizzo, OSU vs. UMASS 3/11/2018
22 Annie Carruthers, OSU vs. Northwestern 3/24/2010
21 Megan Barnett, OSU vs. Lehigh 4/8/2001
20 Kristen Gilwee, OSU vs. Maryland 3/26/2006
Kristen Gilwee, OSU vs. Notre Dame 2/24/2008
Megan Taylor, MD vs. Florida 3/29/2017
19 Sara Love, JHU vs. Towson 1999
Kristen Gilwee, OSU vs. Johns Hopkins 3/7/2009
Kristen Gilwee, OSU vs. Vanderbilt 4/16/2006
Megan Barnett, OSU vs. Colgate 4/30/2000
Megan Barnett, OSU vs. Delaware 3/31/2000
Sheila Rupp, OSU vs. Towson State 4/27/1996

* Limited records for Maryland and Penn State

INDIVIDUAL
Career*
Most Goals Most Points
298  Megan Whittle, MD 2015-18 445  Jen Adams, MD 1998-2001
287 Selena Lasota, NU 2015-19 380 Marsha Florio, PSU 1982-85
271 Marsha Florio, PSU 1982-85 383  Mary Key, JHU 2004-07
267  Jen Adams, MD 1998-2001 362  Shannon Smith, NU 2009-12
265 Candy Finn, PSU 1979-82 355 Selena Lasota, NU 2015-19
254 Shannon Smith, NU 2009-12 349  Kristen Kjellman, NU 2004-07
250  Kristen Kjellman, NU 2004-07 339  Megan Whittle, MD 2015-18
236 Karri Ellen Johnson, MD 2008-12 334 Candy Finn, PSU 1979-82
234 Mary Key, JHU 2004-07 323  Taylor Cummings, MD 2013-16
230 Tami Worley, PSU 1986-89 319 Kelly Amonte, MD 1993-96
229  Taylor Cummings, MD 2013-16 314  Alayna Markwordt, OSU 2009-12
228 Kate Oleykowski, NU 1984-87 304 Katie Schwarzmann, MD 2010-14
Katie Schwarzmann, MD 2010-13 303 Taylor D'Amore, JHU 2011-14
219 Kelly Coppedge, MD 2001-04 300 Kelly Coppedge, MD 2001-04
Hilary Bowen, NU 2006-09 298  Hannah Nielsen, NU 2006-09
Karri Ellen Johnson, MD 2008-12
Most Assists 290 Jenn Ward, JHU 1993-96
224 Hannah Nielsen, NU 2006-09 289  Tami Worley, PSU 1986-89
179  Jackie Cifarelli, OSU 2012-15
178  Jen Adams, MD 1998-2001 Most Saves
161 Taylor D'Amore, JHU 2011-14 968  Alex Kahoe, MD 1997-2000
149 Mary Key, JHU 2004-07 911 Michele Pagnatto, RU 1987-90
139 Kristen Slahor, OSU 2005-08 800 Paula Chamoun, RU 1995-98
137  Maggie McCormick 2012-2015 772 Jill Rizzo, OSU 2017-217
133  Alayna Markwordt, OSU 2009-12 740  Megan Taylor, MD 2016-19
132 Kelly Amonte, MD 1993-96 735  Lee Tortorelli, PSU 2002-05
Alex Aust, MD 2010-13 720  Marylynne Morgan, MD 1981-84
128 Lindsey Munday, NU 2003-06 582 Lauren Gulotta, RU 1999-2002
120 Francine Brennan, JHU 1993-96 569 Tori DeScenza, OSU 2012-15
119  Sarah Mollison, MD 2008-11 553  Morgan Lathrop, NU 2006-09
115 Julie Tice, PSU 1997-2000 550  Kim Chorosiewski, MD 1985-88
110 Quinn Carney, MD 1998-2001 528  Ashley Gersuk, NU 2002-05
Caitlyn McFadden, MD 2007-10 519  Denise Wescott, MD 1978-80
*Limited records for Penn State
Alncludes statistics from abbreviated 2020 season, which ended March
12 due to COVID-19 pandemic.
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BIG TEN IN FINAL IWLCA NATIONAL RANKINGS

IWLCA: Intercollegiate Women's Lacrosse Coaches Association

2009 IWLCA 2020* IWLCA

Northwestern 1 Northwestern 6

Maryland 3 Maryland 11

Penn State 15 Michigan 12

Ohio State 16 Penn State 22

2010 IWLCA *Final poll of 2020 season released on

Maryland 1 March 19. Season ended March 12 due

Northwestern 2 to COVID-19 pandemic.

Penn State 17

Rutgers 19 2021 IWLCA
Northwestern 4

2011 IWLCA Maryland 10

Northwestern 1 Rutgers 14

Maryland 2 Johns Hopkins 17

Penn State 15 Penn State t-23

Ohio State 16

2012 IWLCA

Northwestern 1

Maryland 4

Penn State 1"

Ohio State 15

2013 IWLCA

Maryland 2

Northwestern 4

Penn State 6

2014 IWLCA

Maryland 1

Northwestern 3

Penn State 13

Ohio State 13

2015 IWLCA

Maryland 1

Penn State 5

Northwestern 6

Ohio State 15

2016 IWLCA

Maryland 2

Penn State 4

Northwestern 12

2017 IWLCA

Maryland 1

Penn State 3

Northwestern 13

2018 IWLCA

Maryland 3

Northwestern 8

Penn State 18

Johns Hopkins 21

2019 IWLCA

Maryland 1

Northwestern 4

Michigan 11

Johns Hopkins 22
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ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICAL CHAMPIONS (all games)

GOALS SAVE PERCENTAGE
Year Name, School Games Goals Average Year Name, School Games SV SV%
2015 Selena Lasota, NU 21 69 3.29 2015 Emi Smith, PSU 21 158 467
2016 Megan Whittle, MD 23 76 3.30 2016 Megan Taylor, MD 23 121 471
2017 Megan Whittle, MD 23 71 3.09 2017 Megan Taylor, MD 22 213 535
2018 Megan Whittle, MD 22 84 3.82 2018 Jill Rizzo, OSU 15 187 .501
2019 Selena Lasota, NU 20 85 4.25 2019 Megan Taylor, MD 23 217 .551
2020* Izzy Scane, NU 7 29 4.14 2020* Maddie McSally, MD 6 49 .551
2021 Izzy Scane, NU 16 98 6.13 2021 Jill Rizzo, OSU 12 116 438
ASSISTS SAVES
Year Name, School Games Ast Average Year Name, School Games SV SV/IGm.
2015 Jackie Cifarelli, OSU 21 54 2.57 2015 Candice Dandridge, RU 18 145 8.06
2016 Steph Lazo, PSU 20 37 1.85 2016 Mallory Weisse, NU 21 158 7.52
2017 Steph Lazo, PSU 21 43 2.05 2017 Megan Taylor, MD 22 213 9.68
2018 Shelby Fredericks, NU 17 50 2.94 2018 Megan Taylor, MD 22 189 8.59
2019 Maggie Schneidereith, JHU 18 29 1.61 2019 Megan Taylor, MD 23 217 9.44
2020* Aurora Cordingley, JHU 7 18 2.57 2020* Jill Rizzo, OSU 9 99 11.00
2021 Erin Coykendall, NU 16 44 2.75 2021 Kathleen Garvey, JHU 15 129 8.60
POINTS *2020 season ended on March 12 due to COVID-19 pandemic
Year Name, School Games Pts Average
2015 Taylor Cummings, MD 22 100 4.55
2016 Madison Cyr, PSU 21 83 3.95
2017 Steph Lazo, PSU 21 89 4.24
2018 Selena Lasota, NU 21 93 4.43
2019 Selena Lasota, NU 20 104 5.20
2020* Izzy Scane, NU 7 36 5.14
2021 Izzy Scane, NU 16 124 7.75
GROUND BALLS
Year Name, School Games GB Average
2015 Madeline Dion, MICH 17 36 2.12
2016 Taylor Cummings, MD 23 62 2.70
2017 Jill Rizzo, OSU 17 52 3.06
2018 Jill Rizzo, OSU 15 47 3.13
2019 Jill Rizzo, OSU 17 55 3.24
2020* Jill Rizzo, OSU 9 28 3.1

Taylor Suplee, PSU 7 28 4.00
2021 Lizzie Colson, MD 17 59 3.47
SHOTS
Year Name, School Games Shots Average
2015 Selena Lasota, NU 21 139 6.62
2016 Cian Dabrowski, OSU 17 121 7.12
2017 Megan Whittle, MD 23 164 7.13
2018 Megan Whittle, MD 22 182 8.27
2019 Selena Lasota, NU 20 171 8.55
2020* Samantha Budd, RU 9 52 5.78

Lisa Hernandez, OSU 8 52 6.50
2021 Izzy Scane, NU 16 194 12.13
DRAW CONTROLS
Year Name, School Games DC Average
2015 Taylor Cummings, MD 22 143 6.50
2016 Taylor Cummings, MD 23 144 6.26
2017 Shelby Fredericks, NU 20 165 8.25
2018 Shelby Fredericks, NU 17 135 7.94
2019 Brennan Dwyer, NU 21 181 8.62
2020* Brennan Dwyer, NU 7 69 9.86
2021 Brennan Dwyer, NU 16 89 5.56
GOALS AGAINST-AVERAGE
Year Name, School Games GA GAA
2015 Alex Fitzpatrick, MD 22 136 7.02
2016 Megan Taylor, MD 23 136 6.78
2017 Megan Taylor, MD 22 185 9.43
2018 Megan Taylor, MD 22 207 9.94
2019 Megan Taylor, MD 23 177 8.44
2020* Maddie McSally, MD 6 40 9.76

Arielle Weissman, MICH 6 51 9.76
2021 Madison Doucette, NU 16 166 11.06
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ANNUAL TEAM STATISTICAL CHAMPIONS (all games)
GOALS CAUSED TURNOVERS/GAME
Year School Games Goals Average Year School Games No. Average
2015 Maryland 22 310 14.09 2015 Michigan 17 153 9.00
2016 Maryland 21 323 15.38 2016 Penn State 20 207 10.35
2017 Maryland 23 390 16.96 2017 Michigan 17 159 9.35
2018 Maryland 22 356 16.18 2018 Northwestern 21 187 8.90
2019 Maryland 23 373 16.22 2019 Michigan 20 204 10.20
2020* Northwestern 7 151 21.57 2020 Johns Hopkins 7 76 10.86
2021 Northwestern 16 322 20.13 2021 Johns Hopkins 15 151 10.07
ASSISTS GOALS AGAINST-AVERAGE
Year School Games Ast Average Year School Games GA Average
2015 Ohio State 21 128 6.10 2015 Maryland 22 160 7.27
2016 Penn State 20 97 4.85 2016 Maryland 21 141 6.71
2017 Maryland 23 171 7.43 2017 Maryland 18 172 9.55
2018 Northwestern 21 146 6.95 2018 Maryland 22 218 9.91
2019 Maryland 23 138 6.00 2019 Maryland 23 186 8.09
2020* Northwestern 7 65 9.29 2020* Michigan 6 60 10.00
2021 Northwestern 16 138 8.63 2021 Northwestern 16 174 10.88
POINTS SAVES PER GAME
Year School Games Pts Average Year School Games SV Sv/IGm.
2015 Maryland 22 435 19.77 2015 Rutgers 18 147 8.17
2016 Maryland 21 414 19.70 2016 Penn State 20 157 7.90
2017 Maryland 23 561 24.39 2017 Maryland 23 240 10.43
2018 Northwestern 21 480 22.86 2018 Maryland 22 196 8.91
2019 Maryland 23 511 22.22 2019 Maryland 23 236 10.26
2020* Northwestern 7 216 30.86 2020* Ohio State 9 102 11.33
2021 Northwestern 16 460 28.75 2021 Ohio State 13 122 9.38
GROUND BALLS SAVE PERCENTAGE
Year School Games GB Average Year School Games GA SV Pct.
2015 Michigan 17 306 18.00 2015 Penn State 21 198 169 460
2016 Northwestern 21 362 17.20 2016 Maryland 21 120 141 460
2017 Penn State 21 378 18.00 2017 Maryland 23 216 240 526
2018 Northwestern 21 432 20.57 2018 Ohio State 15 190 187 496
2019 Michigan 20 385 19.25 2019 Maryland 23 186 236 .559
2020* Rutgers 10 187 18.70 2020* Penn State 7 84 95 531
2021 Northwestern 16 292 18.25 2021 Johns Hopkins 15 168 129 434
SHOTS *2020 season ended on March 12 due to COVID-19 pandemic
Year School Games Shots Average
2015 Maryland 22 696 31.64
2016 Maryland 21 659 31.38
2017 Maryland 23 819 35.61
2018 Maryland 22 812 36.91
2019 Maryland 23 786 34.17
2020* Rutgers 10 313 31.30
2021 Northwestern 16 637 39.81
SHOT PERCENTAGE
Year School Games Goals Shots Pct.
2015 Penn State 21 280 580 483
2016 Maryland 21 323 659 490
2017 Maryland 23 390 819 476
2018 Northwestern 21 334 703 A75
2019 Northwestern 21 366 732 .500
2020* Northwestern 7 151 248 .609
2021 Northwestern 16 322 637 .505
SHOTS ON GOAL
Year School Games Shots Average
2015 Maryland 22 527 23.95
2016 Maryland 21 508 24.20
2017 Maryland 23 612 26.61
2018 Maryland 22 589 26.77
2019 Maryland 23 610 26.52
2020* Rutgers 10 232 23.20
2021 Northwestern 16 481 30.06
DRAW CONTROLS
Year School Games DC Average
2015 Maryland 22 331 15.05
2016 Maryland 21 304 14.50
2017 Maryland 23 356 15.48
2018 Maryland 22 371 16.86
2019 Northwestern 21 362 17.24
2020* Northwestern 7 150 21.43
2021 Northwestern 16 307 19.19
LEAST TURNOVERS/GAME
Year School Games No. Average
2015 Maryland 22 192 8.73
2016 Maryland 21 216 10.29
2017 Maryland 23 277 12.04
2018 Maryland 22 272 12.36
2019 Maryland 23 268 11.65
2020* Maryland 6 70 11.67
2021 Penn State 13 175 13.46
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JOHNS HOPKINS (13)
Nevi Fernandez, 2017
Emily Kenul, 2017

Haley Schweizer, 2017*
Shannon Fitzgerald, 2018
Shelby Harrison, 2018
Jeanne Kachris, 2018-19
Ellie McNulty, 2019
Maggie Schneidereith, 2019
Aurora Cordingley, 2021
Kathleen Garvey, 2021
Trinity McPherson, 2021
Annika Meyer, 2021

MARYLAND (38)

Taylor Cummings, 2015*-16*
Megan Douty, 2015*

Alex Fltzpatrick, 2015

Brooke Griffin, 2015*

Alice Mercer, 2015*-16*

Casey Pepperman, 2015*

Zoe Stukenberg, 2015-16*-17*
Megan Whittle, 2015-16*-17*-18*
Nadine Hadnagy, 2016*-17*
Megan Taylor, 2016*-17*, 2019
Julia Braig, 2017-18*-19*

Jen Giles, 2017-18*-19*
Caroline Wannen, 2017

Lizzie Colson, 2018-19-21*
Grace Giriffin, 2018-21
Caroline Steele, 2018*-19*
Erica Evans, 2019

*Unanimous selection

NOTE: No honors given in 2020 due to abbreviated season, which ended March 12 due to COVID-19 pandemic

ALL-BIG TEN SELECTIONS

(first team only)

Kali Hartshorn, 2019
Shelby Mercer, 2019
Hannah Leubecker, 2021

MICHIGAN (7)

Kimberly Coughlan, 2016
Madeline Dion, 2016

Molly Garrett, 2018-21
Maggie Kane, 2019

Caitlin Muir, 2019*

Madison Richardson, 2019*

NORTHWESTERN (21)

Selena Lasota, 2015*-16, 2018*-19*
Sheila Nesselbush, 2015, 2018*
Kaleigh Craig, 2016*

Christina Esposito, 2017

Catie Ingrilli, 2017

Claire Quinn, 2017

Lindsay Darrell, 2018

Shelby Fredericks, 2018

Julia Krupnick, 2018

Ally Mueller, 2018

Brennan Dwyer, 2019

Ally Palermo, 2019-21

|zzy Scane, 2019-21*

Lauren Gilbert, 2021*

Lindsey McKone, 2021

OHIO STATE (9)
Katie Chase, 2015
Jackie Cifarelli, 2015
Taylor Donahue, 2015

Jennifer Porretto, 2015
Cian Dabrowski, 2016
Shannon Rosati, 2016
Christina Turner, 2016
Baley Parrott, 2018
Liza Hernandez, 2021

PENN STATE (23)

Tatum Coffey, 2015*
Madison Cyr, 2015-16*
Maggie McCormick, 2015*
Emi Smith, 2015

Abby Smucker, 2015*-16*-17
Madison Carter, 2016-17-18*
Steph Lazo, 2016-17*

Jenna Mosketti, 2016

Katie O’Donnell, 2016-17-18*
Natalie Schmitt, 2017

Kayla Brisolari, 2018-19*
Maria Auth, 2019

Reilly Masterson, 2019
Olivia Dirks, 2021*

RUTGERS (8)

Lauren Sbrilli, 2015
Amanda Casten, 2016-17
Kristina Dunphey, 2016-17
Paige Paratore, 2018
Meghan Ball, 2021
Cassidy Spilis, 2021

ATTACKER OF THE YEAR
2015 Brooke Griffin, MD
2016 Megan Whittle, MD
2017 Steph Lazo, PSU
2018 Megan Whittle, MD
2019 Selena Lasota, NU*
2021 lzzy Scane, NU*

MIDFIELDER OF THE YEAR
2015 Taylor Cummings, MD
2016 Taylor Cummings, MD*
2017 Zoe Stukenberg, MD
2018 Katie O'Donnell, PSU
2019 Jen Giles, MD
2021 Olivia Dirks, PSU

DEFENDER OF THE YEAR
2015 Megan Douty, MD
2016 Alice Mercer, MD*
2017 Nadine Hadnagy, MD

*Unanimous selection

NOTE: No honors given in 2020 due to abbreviated season, which ended March 12 due to COVID-19 pandemic

INDIVIDUAL HONORS

2018 Julia Braig, MD
2019 Julia Braig, MD
2021 Lizzie Colson, MD*

GOALTENDER OF THE YEAR
2015 Emi Smith, PSU*
2016 Megan Taylor, MD
2017 Megan Taylor, MD
2018 Megan Taylor, MD
2019 Megan Taylor, MD*
2021 Kathleen Garvey, JHU

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
2015 Selena Lasota, NU
2016 Madison Carter, PSU
2017 Kali Hartshorn, MD
2018 Grace Griffin, MD
2019 lzzy Scane, NU*
2021 Kristin O'Neill, PSU

COACH OF THE YEAR
2015 Missy Doherty, PSU*
2016 Cathy Reese, MD
2017 Cathy Reese, MD*
2018 Cathy Reese, MD*
2019 Kelly Amonte Hiller, NU
Cathy Reese, MD
2021 Kelly Amonte Hiller, NU

BIG TEN MEDAL OF HONOR

Awarded to one male and one female from the graduating class of each member institution, who
demonstrated athletic and academic excellence throughout their college career.

2005 - Courtney Koester, Northwestern
2006 - Lindsey Munday, Northwestern

2008 - Christy Finch, Northwestern

2013 - Gabiriella Flibotte, Northwestern

2017 - Zoe Stukenberg, Maryland
2017 - Abby Smucker, Penn State
2021 - Grace Giriffin, Maryland
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BIG TEN ALL-AMERICANS
1974 Gwen Kranzley, PSU (1) 1987 Jen Averill, NU (1) Betsy Elder, MD (1)
Robin Clark, NU (2) Laura Harmon, MD (1)
1975 Barb Doran, PSU (1) Anysia Fedec, MD (1) Heather Jones, RU (3)
Mary McCarthy, PSU (1) Patty Parichy, MD (1)
1976 Barb Doran, PSU (1) Kate Oleykowski, NU (1) Jill Pearsall, PSU (2)
Carin Peterson, MD (2) Maureen Scott, MD (2)
1977 Barb Doran, PSU (1) Nancy Scott, MD (2) Kara Stockett, PSU (2)
Sharon Duffey, PSU (1) Beth Strokes, PSU (2) Amy Zink, MD (2)
Judy Turnbaugh, MD (2)
1978 Sharon Duffey, PSU (1) Amanda Veal, PSU (1) 1995 Kelly Amonte, MD (1)
Charlene Morett, PSU (1) Chris Vitale, PSU (1) Jamie Brodsky, MD (3)
Linda Waltz, PSU (1) Tami Worley, PSU (2) Joanne Connelly, PSU (1)
Michele DeJuliis, PSU (1)
1980 Candy Finn, PSU (1) 1988 Lori Conley, MD (1) Liz Downing, MD (2)
Sandy Lanahan, MD (1) Antoinette Lucas, NU (2) Sarah Forbes, MD (3)
Lynn Thompson, PSU (1) Maureen Mullen, NU (1) Laura Harmon, MD (1)
Carin Peterson, MD (1) Karen MacCrate, MD (1)
1981 Candy Finn, PSU (1) Becky Vaughan, PSU (1) Jill Pearsall, PSU (1)
Sandy Lanahan, MD (1) Anna Marie Vesco, PSU (1)
Laura LeMire, MD (1) Pam Welder, NU (2) 1996 Kelly Amonte, MD (1)
Lynn Thompson, PSU (1) Tami Worley, PSU (1) Jamie Brodsky, MD (2)
Joanne Connelly, PSU (1)
1982 Lynn Baysinger, MD (1) 1989 Mary Ann Foley, PSU (2) Tam Crowe, PSU (3)
Candy Finn, PSU (1) Antoinette Lucas, NU (1) Michele Deduliis, PSU (1)
Marsha Florio, PSU (1) Tracy Mass, PSU (1) Liz Downing, MD (1)
Sharon Watson, MD (1) Mary Ann Oelgoetz, MD (2) Sarah Forbes, MD (1)
Becky Vaughan, PSU (1) Karen MacCrate, MD (1)
1983 Marsha Florio, PSU (1) Diane Whipple, PSU (1) Sascha Newmarch, MD (2)
Lynn Frame, MD (1) Tami Worley, PSU (1)
Barb Jordan, PSU (1) 1997 Tam Crowe, PSU (2)
Joan Murphy, MD (1) 1990 Elena Brazer, PSU (2) Michele DeJuliis, PSU (1)
Karen Trudel, MD (1) Erin Brown, MD (2) Caryl Duckworth, MD (3)
Jackie Williams, MD (1) Karen Hoysted, PSU (2) Sarah Forbes, MD (1)
Mary Kondner, MD (1) Dana Gwaltney, MD (1)
1984 Ellen Cohill, PSU (1) Tracy Mass, PSU (1) Jen Johnson, PSU (3)
Celina Finn, PSU (1) Mary Ann Oelgoetz, MD (1) Allison McCall, PSU (2)
Marsha Florio, PSU (1) Megan Smith PSU (2) Cathy Nelson, MD (3)
Laurie Gray, PSU (1) Jennifer Ulehla, MD (2) Sascha Newmarch, MD (1)
Lisa Griswold, NU (2) Diane Whipple, PSU (1)
Wendi Kemp, NU (2) 1998 Christie Jenkins, MD (2)
Kathleen Kochmansky, NU (2) 1991 Elena Brazer, PSU (2) Jen Johnson, PSU (2)
Barb Jordan, PSU (1) Leigh Frendberg, MD (2) Alex Kahoe, MD (2)
Marylynne Morgan, MD (1) Jill Haabestad, NU (3) Emily Mechem, PSU (3)
Joan Murphy, MD (1) Karen Hoysted, PSU (1) Colleen O'Brien, PSU (3)
Kay Ruffino, MD (1) Ann Kolongowski, PSU (1) Cathy Nelson, MD (1)
Karen Trudel, MD (2) Chris Macko, MD (3) Sascha Newmarch, MD (1)
Betsy Williams, PSU (2) LeAnn Shuck, MD (2) Kristin Sommar, MD (1)
Megan Smith, PSU (1)
1985 Maggie Dunphy, PSU (1) Michele Uhlfelder, MD (1) 1999 Jen Adams, MD (1)
Marsha Florio, PSU (1) Jennifer Ulehla, MD (1) Quinn Carney, MD (3)
Barb Jordan, PSU (1) Elizabeth Chambers, RU (3)
Alix Hughes, PSU (2) 1992 Deanna Blood, PSU (1) Summer Downing, PSU (2)
Wendi Kemp, NU (2) Betsy Elder, MD (3) Christie Jenkins, MD (1)
Kathleen Kochmansky, NU (2) Jen Fink, MD (1) Jen Johnson, PSU (1)
Mary McCarthy, PSU (1) Leigh Frendberg, MD (1) Alex Kahoe, MD (1)
Kate Oleykowski, NU (1) Heather Jones, RU (3) Emily Mechem, PSU (1)
Amy Patton, MD (1) Ann Kolongowski, PSU (1) Colleen O'Brien, PSU (1)
Joan Rotoloni, MD (2) Kerstin Manning, MD (1) Tonia Porras, MD (1)
Kay Ruffino, MD (1) Chris McGinley, PSU (2) Kristin Sommar, MD (2)
Tracy Stumpf, MD (1) Mandy Stevenson, MD (2) Julie Tice, PSU (2)
Karen Trudel, MD (1) Kim Terhorst, MD (3) Jenn Webb, PSU (3)
Beth Thompson, PSU (2)
1993 Kelly Amonte, MD (2) 2000 Jen Adams, MD (1)
1986 Laura Beal, MD (1) Donna Bucci, PSU (2) Elizabeth Chambers, RU (3)
Maggie Dunphy, PSU (1) Betsy Elder, MD (1) Allison Comito, MD (1)
Anysia Fedec, MD (1) Laura Harmon, MD (3) Christie Jenkins, MD (1)
Maria Grant, RU (1) Heather Jones, RU (2) Alex Kahoe, MD (1)
Wendy Heald, MD (2) Ann Kolongowski, PSU (1) Danielle Maschuci, JHU (3)
Alix Hughes, PSU (1) Kerstin Manning, MD (1) Tonia Porras, MD (1)
Wendi Kemp, NU (2) Sue Nutter, PSU (3) Kristin Sommar, MD (2)
Mary McCarthy, PSU (1) Patty Parichy, MD (2) Julie Tice, PSU (3)
Kate Oleykowski, NU (1) Jill Pearsall, PSU (1) Jenn Webb, PSU (2)
Tracy Stumpf, MD (1) Mandy Stevenson, MD (1) 2001 Jen Adams, MD (1)
Beth Thompson, PSU (1) Quinn Carney, MD (1)
Chris Vitale, PSU (2) 1994 Kelly Amonte, MD (1) Allison Comito, MD (1)
Joanne Connelly, PSU (2) Allison DeCecco, PSU (2)
Michele Deduliis, PSU (3) Jamie Larrimore, JHU (3)
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2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

Courtney Martinez, MD (1)
Colleen O'Hara, PSU (3)
Tori Wellington, MD (2)

Kelly Coppedge, MD (3)
Courtney Hobbs, MD (1)
Megan Mirick, OSU (1)
Shannon Wilson, OSU (3)

Kelly Coppedge, MD (1)
Sonia Judd, MD (1)
Kimberly Lowe, OSU (3)
Colleen O'Hara, PSU (2)
Regina Oliver, OSU (2)
Julie Shank, MD (3)

Lee Tortorelli, PSU (2)
Alexis Venechanos, MD (1)
Acacia Walker, MD (3)
Shannon Wilson, OSU (2)

Kelly Coppedge, MD (1)
Delia Cox, MD (2)
Janique Craig, PSU (3)
Kristen Kjellman, NU (2)
Courtney Koester, NU (2)
Regina Oliver, OSU (3)
Heidi Pearce, JHU (1)
Greta Sommers, MD (3)
Lee Tortorelli, PSU (1)

Sarah Albrecht, NU (2)
Annie Collins, MD (3)
Emily Chambers, PSU (2)
Renee Cipro, PSU (2)
Laura Glassanos, NU (2)
Lori Havrilla, PSU (3)
Lacey-Leigh Hentz, JHU (3)
Mary Key, JHU (2)
Kristen Kjellman, NU (1)
Courtney Koester, NU (1)
Lindsay Munday, NU (1)
Greta Sommers, MD (2)
Acacia Walker, MD (1)

Sarah Albrecht, NU (1)
Becky Clipp, MD (2)
Delia Cox, MD (2)
Lindsay Finocchiaro, NU (2)
Aly Josephs, NU (3)
Kelly Kasper, MD (2)
Mary Key, JHU (1)
Kristen Kjellman, NU (1)
Jessi Lieb, PSU (3)
Lindsay Munday, NU (1)
Krista Pellizzi, MD (3)

Katie Batiuk, RU (3)
Becky Clipp, MD (2)
Dana Dobbie, MD (1)
Christy Finch, NU (1)
Lindsay Finocchiaro, NU (2)
Meredith Frank, NU (1)
Kelly Kasper, MD (2)
Mary Key, JHU (1)
Kristen Kjellman, NU (1)
Morgan Lathrop, NU (3)
Hannah Nielsen, NU (1)
Krista Pellizzi, MD (2)

Hillary Bowen, NU (2)
Lauren Cohen, MD (2)
Dana Dobbie, MD (1)
Christy Finch, NU (1)
Meredith Frank, NU (2)
Kelly Kasper, MD (1)
Caitlyn McFadden, MD (2)
Hannah Nielsen, NU (1)
Kristen Slahor, OSU (3)

BIG TEN ALL-AMERICANS (continued)

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Hillary Bowen, NU (2)
Katrina Dowd, NU (1)
Meredith Frank, NU (2)
Kelly Haggerty, OSU (2)
Karri Ellen Johnson, MD (1)
Brandi Jones, MD (3)
Morgan Lathrop, NU (3)
Caitlyn McFadden, MD (1)
Sarah Mollison, MD (2)
Hannah Nielsen, NU (1)
Kerry Shea, PSU (3)
Danielle Spencer, NU (2)
Karissa Taylor, MD (3)

Brooke Cantwell, RU (3)
Katrina Dowd, NU (1)
Alexandra Frank, NU (2)
Karri Ellen Johnson, MD (1)
Caitlyn McFadden, MD (1)
Sarah Mollison, MD (2)
Katie Schwarzmann, MD (3)
Shannon Smith, NU (1)
Danielle Spencer, NU (1)
Karissa Taylor, MD (1)
Taylor Thornton, NU (3)

Brittany Dipper, MD (1)
Alex Frank, NU (3)

Katie Gallagher, MD (2)
Colleen Magarity, NU (3)
Alayna Markwordt, OSU (2)
Laura Merrifield, MD (1)
Sarah Mollison, MD (1)
Katie Schwarzmann, MD (1)
Shannon Smith, NU (1)
Taylor Thornton, NU (1)
Brittney Zerhusen, OSU (2)

Alex Aust, MD (2)

Dana Cahill, PSU (2)
Gabby Capuzzi, OSU (2)
Lizzy Carney, PSU (2)
Tatum Coffey, PSU (3)

Erin Fitzgerald, NU (2)
Alex Frank, NU (2)

Karri Ellen Johnson, MD (1)
Alayna Markwordt, OSU (2)
lliana Sanza, MD (1)

Katie Schwarzmann, MD (1)
Shannon Smith, NU (1)
Taylor Thornton, NU (1)

Alex Aust, MD (1)

Bridget Bianco, NU (3)
Taylor Cummings, MD (1)
Taylor D'Amore, JHU (2)
Erin Fitzgerald, NU (1)
Gabriella Flibotte, NU (2)
Katie Guy, PSU (3)

Lily Kalata, RU (3)

Kelly Lechner, PSU (2)
Maggie McCormick, PSU (2)
lliana Sanza, MD (1)

Katie Schwarzmann, MD (1)
Taylor Thornton, NU (1)

Sammy Cermack, JHU (3)
Taylor Cummings, MD (1)
Madison Cyr, PSU (3)
Taylor D'Amore, JHU (1)
Tori DeScenza, OSU (2)
Megan Douty, MD (1)
Beth Glaros, MD (2)
Brooke Giriffin, MD (1)
Alyssa Leonard, NU (2)
Kelly McPartland, MD (1)
Alice Mercer, MD (3)
Lauren Purvis, PSU (2)

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020*

*All-Americans not named in 2020 due to

Tatum Coffey, PSU (3)
Taylor Cummings, MD (1)
Dene' DiMartino, JHU (3)
Megan Douty, MD (1)
Brooke Griffin, MD (1)
Alice Mercer, MD (2)
Megan Whittle, MD (3)
Selena Lasota, NU (2)
Maggie McCormick, PSU (2)
Tatum Coffey, PSU (3)
Emi Smith, PSU (3)

Kaleigh Craig, NU (3)
Taylor Cummings, MD (1)
Madison Cyr, PSU (2)
Dene' DiMartino, JHU (2)
Nadine Hadnagy, MD (3)
Stephanie Lazo, PSU (3)
Alice Mercer, MD (1)

Zoe Stukenberg, MD (2)
Megan Whittle, MD (1)

Madison Carter, PSU (2)
Nadine Hadnagy, MD (1)
Stephanie Lazo, PSU (1)
Katie O'Donnell, PSU (2)
Claire Quinn, NU (3)
Haley Schweizer, JHU (3)
Zoe Stukenberg, MD (1)
Megan Taylor, MD (1)
Caroline Wannen, MD (3)
Megan Whittle, MD (2)

Julia Braig, MD (1)
Kayla Brisolari, PSU (3)
Madison Carter, MD (2)
Lizzie Colson, MD (3)
Jen Giles, MD (1)
Selena Lasota, NU (3)
Sheila Nesselbush, NU (2)
Katie O'Donnell, PSU (1)
Caroline Steele, MD (2)
Megan Taylor, MD (3)
Megan Whittle, MD (1)

Julia Braig, MD (1)
Lizzie Colson, MD (3)
Brennan Dwyer, NU (3)
Erica Evans, MD (3)
Kali Hartshorn, MD (2)
Jen Giles, MD (1)
Selena Lasota, NU (1)
Izzy Scane, NU (2)
Caroline Steele, MD (3)
Megan Taylor, MD (1)

abbeviated season, which ended March 12
due to COVID-19 pandemic.

2021

Lizzie Colson, MD (1)
Aurora Cordingley, JHU (3)
Olivia Dirks, PSU (1)
Lauren Gilbert, NU (1)
Grace Giriffin, MD (3)
Hannah Leubecker, MD (3)
Lindsay McKone, NU (2)
Ally Palermo, NU (3)

Izzy Scane, NU (1)
Cassidy Spilis, RU (3)

(1) First Team (2) Second Team (3) Third Team
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BIG TEN NATIONAL HONORS

IWLCA National Coach of the Year 2009  Hannah Nielsen, NU
1999  Cindy Timchal, MD 2009  Caitlyn McFadden, MD
2000  Cindy Timchal, MD 2010  Caitlyn McFadden, MD
2005 Kelly Amonte Hiller, NU 2011 Katie Schwartzmann, MD
2008 Kelly Amonte Hiller, NU 2012 Katie Schwartzmann, MD
2009 Kelly Amonte Hiller, NU 2013 Katie Schwartzmann, MD
2010  Cathy Reeese, MD 2014  Taylor Cummings, MD
2011 Kelly Amonte Hiller, NU 2015  Taylor Cummings, MD
2012 Kelly Amonte Hiller, NU 2016  Taylor Cummings, MD
2014  Cathy Reese, MD 2017  Zoe Stukenberg, MD
2015  Cathy Reese, MD
2019  Cathy Reese, MD IWLCA National Goalie of the Year
1993 Mandy Stevenson, MD
IWLCA National Player of the Year 2000 Alex Kahoe, MD
1999  Jen Adams, MD 2003  Alexis Venechanos, MD
2000  Jen Adams, MD 2011 Brittany Dipper, MD
2001 Jen Adams, MD 2017  Megan Taylor, MD
2010  Caitlyn McFadden, MD 2019  Megan Taylor, MD
2019  Megan Taylor, MD
Honda Sports Award
IWLCA Offensive Player of the Year 2001 Jen Adams, MD
1990 Mary Ann Oelgoetz, MD 2005 Kristen Kjellman, NU
1991 Michele Uhlfelder, MD 2006 Kristen Kjellman, NU
1994 Betsy Elder, MD 2007 Kristen Kjellman, NU
1996 Kelly Amonte, MD 2008 Hannah Nielsen, NU
1997  Sarah Forbes, MD 2009  Hannah Nielsen, NU
2010  Caitlyn McFadden, MD
IWLCA Attacker of the Year 2011 Shannon Smith, NU
1999  Jen Adams, MD 2012  Taylor Thornton, NU
2000  Jen Adams, MD 2014  Taylor Cummings, MD
2001 Jen Adams, MD 2015  Taylor Cummings, MD
2007  Mary Key, JHU 2016  Taylor Cummings, MD
2010  Katrina Dowd, NU 2017  Zoe Stukenberg, MD
2011 Shannon Smith, NU 2019 Megan Taylor, MD

2013  Alex Aust, MD
Tewaaraton Award

IWLCA Defender of the Year Top College Lacrosse Player
1990 Mary Kondner, MD First Presented in 2001

1993 Kerstin Manning, MD 2001 Jen Adams, MD

1995 Kelly Amonte, MD 2006 Kristen Kjellman, NU
1997 Mary Ann McGuire, JHU 2007 Kristen Kjellman, NU
2000  Tonia Porras, MD 2008  Hannah Nielsen, NU
2005  Courtney Koester, NU 2009 Hannah Nielsen, NU
2007  Christy Finch, NU 2010  Caitlyn McFadden, MD
2008  Christy Finch, NU 201 Shannon Smith, NU
2010 Karissa Taylor, MD 2012 Katie Schwarzmann, MD
201 Taylor Thornton, NU 2013 Katie Schwarzmann, MD
2012 lliana Sanza, MD 2014  Taylor Cummings, MD
2014 Megan Douty, MD 2015  Taylor Cummings, MD
2015  Megan Douty, MD 2016  Taylor Cummings, MD
2016  Alice Mercer, MD 2017  Zoe Stukenberg, MD
2017 Nadine Hadnagy, MD 2019 Megan Taylor, MD

2019  Julia Braig, MD
2021 Lizzie Colson, MD

IWLCA Midfielder of the Year
2003  Kelly Coppedge, MD
2005 Kristen Kjellman, NU
2006 Kristen Kjellman, NU
2007 Kristen Kjellman, NU
2008 Hannah Nielsen, NU
2008 Dana Dobbie, MD
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CAREER CLUBS

200 POINTS: Kate Oleykowski, NU 228 1984-87 Jen McDonald, JHU 489 2000-03
Jen Adams, MD 445 1998-2001 Katie Schwarzmann, MD 228 2010-13 Lily Kalata, RU 465 2010-13
Hannah Nielsen, NU 398 2006-09 Kelly Coppedge, MD 219 2001-04 Mallory Weisse, NU 461 2016-19
Mary Key, JHU 383 2004-07 Hilary Bowen, NU 219 2006-09 Johanna Kung, NU 452 1985-88
Marsha Florio, PSU 380 1982-85 Katrina Dowd, NU 209 2007-10 Brianne LoManto, NU 448 2009-12
Shannon Smith, NU 362 2009-12 Caroline Steele, MD 205 2016-19 Megan Barnett, OSU 448 1999-2001
Selena Lasota, NU 355 2015-19 Katie O'Donnell, PSU 203 2015-18 Alexis Venechanos, MD 446 2000-03
Kristen Kjellman, NU 349 2004-07 Sammy Mueller, NU 203 2017-21*% | Karyl Whitman, RU 419 1991-93
Megan Whittle, MD 339 2015-18 Kathleen Kochmansky, NU 198 1982-85 Cosette Larash, JHU 402 2010-13
Candy Finn, PSU 334 1979-82 Jamie Larrimore, JHU 198 1999-02
Taylor Cummings, MD 323 2013-16 Brooke Griffin, MD 198 2011-15 150 GROUND BALLS:#
Kelly Amonte, MD 319 1993-96 Madison Carter, PSU 197 2016-19 Connie Williams, RU 346 1979-82
Alayna Markwordt, OSU 314 2009-12 Dana Dobbie, MD 194 2007-08 Regina Oliver, OSU 236 2002-05
Katie Schwarzmann, MD 304 2010-14 Danielle Spencer, NU 193 2007-10 Heidi Pearce, JHU 230 2001-04
Taylor D'Amore, JHU 303 2011-14 Erin Fitzgerald, NU 190 2010-13 Jamie Larrimore, JHU 210 1999-02
Kelly Coppedge, MD 300 2001-04 Izzy Scane, NU 189 2019-21* Jill Rizzo, OSU 203 2017-21*
Hilary Bowen, NU 299 2006-09 Kelly Amonte, MD 187 1993-96 Erin Wellner, JHU 189 1999-02
Karri Ellen Johnson, MD 298 2008-12 Aly Josephs, NU 187 2004-07 Sammy Mueller, NU 189 2017-21%%
Kate Oleykowski, NU 289 1984-87 Alayna Markwordt, OSU 191 2009-12 Meghan Burnett, JHU 188 2000-03
Tami Worley, PSU 289 1986-89 Jen Giles, MD 179 2016-19 Elizabeth Ferrara, RU 185 1981-84
Brooke Griffin, MD 279 2012-15 Delia Cox, MD 178 2003-06 Christy Finch, NU 183 2005-08
Alex Aust, MD 275 2010-13 Allison Comito, MD 176 1998-2001 Taylor Thornton, NU 178 2010-13
Quinn Carney, MD 272 1998-2001 Zoe Stukenberg, MD 175 2014-17 Ashley Koester, NU 177 2002-05
Sarah Mollison, MD 272 2008-13 Hannah Nielsen, NU 174 2006-09 Lacey-Leigh Hentz, JHU 174 2002-05
Sammy Mueller, NU 271 2017-21*% Heather Jones, RU 173 1991-94 Erinn Dennis, JHU 172 1999-01, 03
Lindsey Munday, NU 269 2003-06 Dene' DiMartino, JHU 170 2013-16 Marilyn Reilly, RU 171 1982-85
Jen Giles, MD 268 2016-19 Quinn Carney, MD 162 1998-2001 | Kristen Arner, RU 168 1993-96
Katrina Dowd, NU 267 2007-10 Katie Chase, OSU 162 2012-15 Taylor Cummings, MD 168 2013-16
Allison Comito, MD 265 1998-2001 Katie Batiuk, RU 160 2004-07 Lori Mather, RU 166 1978-81
Maggie McCormick, PSU 261 2012-15 Maria Auth, PSU 160 2017-21* Kristen Khellman, NU 165 2004-07
Caitlyn McFadden, MD 259 2007-10 Betsy Elder, MD 158 1991-94 Christy Peterson, JHU 161 1999-02
Jackie Cifarelli, OSU 258 2012-15 Anysia Fedec, MD 157 1984-87 Lizzie Colson, MD 160 2017-21*
Zoe Stukenberg, MD 256 2014-17 Kelly McPartland, MD 157 2012-15 Shannon Wilson, OSU 159 2000-03
Jamie Larrimore, JHU 253 1999-02 Madison Cyr, PSU 156 2013-16 Sarah Albrecht, NU 157 2002-06
Dana Dobbie, MD 251 2007-08 Sharon Duffey, PSU 154 1975-78 Morgan Lathrop, NU 150 2006-09
Judy Dougherty, MD 249 1978-81 Kali Hartshorn, MD 154 2017-20*
Maggie Schneidereith, JHU 249 2017-21* Laurie Gray, PSU 153 1981-84 *Includes statistics from abbreviated 2020 season,
Kelly Haggerty, OSU 243 2007-10 Sarah Mollison, MD 153 2008-11 which ended March 12 due to COVID-19 pandemic.
Kelly Kasper, MD 243 2005-08 Heidi Pearce, JHU 152 2001-04
Anysia Fedec, MD 240 1984-87 Maggie Schneidereith, JHU 151 2017-21* A Limited records for Penn State
Izzy Scane, NU 239 2019-21* Maggie Dunphy, PSU 150 1983-86
Danielle Spencer, NU 238 2007-10 Laura Harmon, MD 150 1992-95 # Limited records for Maryland and Penn State
Kelly McPartland, MD 236 2012-15
Kathleen Kochmansky, NU 235 1982-85 100 ASSISTS: % Denotes transfer from another conference
Beth Thompson, PSU 234 1983-86 Hannah Nielsen, NU 224 2006-09
Denise Reed, RU 232 1987-90 Jackie Cifarelli, OSU 179 2012-15
Katie O'Donnell, PSU 227 2015-18 Jen Adams, MD 178 1998-2001
Maria Auth, PSU 226 2017-21* Taylor D'Amore, JHU 161 2011-14
Christie Jenkins, MD 224 1997-2000 Mary Key, JHU 149 2004-07
Sascha Newmarch, MD 223 1995-98 Kristen Slahor, OSU 139 2005-08
Kristen Slahor, OSU 221 2005-08 Maggie McCormick, PSU 137 2012-15
Delia Cox, MD 218 2003-06 Alayna Markwordt, OSU 133 2009-12
Madison Carter, PSU 218 2016-19 Kelly Amonte, MD 132 1993-96
Cathy Nelson, MD 217 1995-98 Alex Aust, MD 132 2010-13
Erin Wellner, JHU 217 2013-16 Lindsey Munday, NU 128 2003-06
Laurie Gray, PSU 216 1981-84 Sarah Mollison, MD 119 2008-11
Katie Batiuk, RU 216 2004-07 Julie Tice, PSU 115 1997-2000
Erin Fitzgerald, NU 216 2010-13 Quinn Carney, MD 110 1998-2001
Maureen Mullen, NU 211 1986-89 Caitlyn McFadden, MD 110 2007-10
Steph Lazo, PSU 211 2014-17 Marsha Florio, PSU 109 1982-85
Meredith Frank, NU 210 2006-09 Shannon Smith, NU 108 2009-12
Colleen O'Hara, PSU 208 2000-03 Mackenzie Cyr, PSU 107 2011-14
Aly Joseps, NU 208 2004-07 Judy Dougherty, MD 106 1978-81
Courtney Hobbs, MD 207 1999-2002 Shelby Fredericks, NU 104 2015-18
Heather Jones, RU 206 1991-94 Kelly Kasper, MD 102 2005-08
Michele DeJuliis, PSU 203 1994-97 Kelly Haggerty, OSU 100 2007-10
Mackenzie Cyr, PSU 202 2011-14
Madison Cyr, PSU 202 2013-16 400 SAVES:*
Maggy Dunphy, PSU 201 1983-86 Alex Kahoe, MD 968 1997-2000
Heidi Pearce, JHU 201 2001-04 Michele Pagnotto, RU 911 1987-90
Dene' DiMartino, JHU 201 2013-16 Paula Chamoun, RU 800 1995-98
Kali Hartshorn, MD 201 2017-20* Jill Rizzo, OSU 772 2017-21*
Jen Johnson, PSU 200 1996-99 Megan Taylor, MD 740 2016-19

Lee Tortorelli, PSU 735 2002-05
150 GOALS: Marylynne Morgan, MD 720 1981-84
Megan Whittle, MD 298 2015-18 Lauren Gulotta, RU 582 1999-2002
Selena Lasota, NU 287 2015-19 Tori DeScenza, OSU 569 2012-15
Marsha Florio, PSU 271 1982-85 Morgan Lathrop, NU 553 2006-09
Jen Adams, MD 267 1998-2001 Kim Chorosiewski, MD 550 1985-88
Candy Finn, PSU 265 1979-82 Denise Wescott, MD 519 1978-80
Shannon Smith, NU 254 2009-12 Lyndsey Feldman, RU 508 2002-05
Kristen Kjellman, NU 250 2004-07 Maria Grant, RU 502 1982-86
Karri Ellen Johnson, MD 236 2008-12 Brittany Dipper, MD 501 2009-12
Mary Key, JHU 234 2004-07 Morgan Lathrop, NU 553 2006-09
Tami Worley, PSU 230 1986-89 Ashley Gersuk, NU 526 2002-05
Taylor Cummings, MD 229 2013-16 Kristen Gilwee, OSU 497 2006-09

2021-22 BIG TEN RECORDS BOOK



286

WOMEN'S LACROSSE

NCAA WOMEN'S LACROSSE TOURNAMENT (1982-Present)

School w L Pct. App. 1st 2nd Years Participated

Maryland* 72 22 .766 36 14 8 1983-84-85-86-87-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-
01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-
18-19-21

Penn State* 23 21 523 24 2 2 1983-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-99-2001-

05-12-13-14-15-16-17-18
Northwestern* 47 16 .746 22 7 1 1983-84-86-87-88-2004-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-
15-16-17-18-19-21

Johns Hopkins* 2 9 182 9 0 0 2004-05-07-14-15-16-18-19-21
Ohio State* 1 4 .200 4 0 0 2002-03-14-15

Rutgers* 1 2 .333 2 0 0 1999-2021

Michigan* 1 1 .500 1 0 0 2019

NCAA Champions in bold
* Includes appearances prior to debut of Big Ten lacrosse in 2015

AIAW CHAMPIONS (1978-82)

Penn State 3 1978-79-80
Maryland 1 1981

TOTAL NATIONAL TITLES

Maryland 15
Northwestern 7
Penn State 5
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NCAA TOURNAMENT RESULTS

1983

Harvard 9, NORTHWESTERN (first round)
PENN STATE 12, Penn 2 (second round)
Delaware 7, PENN STATE 5 (semifinals)

1984

NORTHWESTERN 6, New Hampshire 2 (first round)
MARYLAND 12, Lehigh 6 (second round)

Temple 16, NORTHWESTERN 7 (second round)
Delaware 10, PENN STATE 9 (second round)
MARYLAND 9, Massachusetts 3 (semifinals)
Temple 6, MARYLAND 4 (championship)

1985
MARYLAND, Penn St. 11 (3 ot) (semifinals)
New Hampshire 6, MARYLAND 5 (championship)

1986

MARYLAND 11, NORTHWESTERN 7 (first round)
PENN STATE 8, Temple 7 (semifinals)
MARYLAND 12, Virginia 7 (semifinals)
MARYLAND 11, PENN STATE 10 (championship)

1987

New Hampshire 11, NORTHWESTERN 9 (first round)
Virginia 10, MARYLAND 5 (first round)

PENN STATE 14, Virginia 9 (semifinals)

PENN STATE 7, Temple 6 (championship)

1988

PENN STATE 12, NORTHWESTERN 6 (first round)
PENN STATE 8, Lafayette 6 (semifinals)

Temple 15, PENN STATE 7 (championship)

1989
PENN STATE. 9, Temple 3 (semifinals)
PENN STATE 7, Harvard 6 (championship)

1990

Temple 9, PENN STATE4 (first round)
MARYLAND 10, Loyola Maryland 5 (semifinals)
Harvard 8, MARYLAND 7 (championship)

1991

PENN STATE 11, Lafayette 9 (first round)
Virginia 10, PENN STATE 5 (semifinals)
MARYLAND 4, New Hapshire 3 (OT) (semifinals)
Virginia 8, MARYLAND 6 (championship)

1992

Virginia 11, PENN STATE 5 (first round)
MARYLAND 8, Virginia 7 (OT) (semifinal)
MARYLAND 11, Harvard 10 (OT) (championship)

1993
Princeton 11, PENN STATE 7 (first round)
Princeton 7, MARYLAND 6 (semifinals)

1994
MARYLAND 19, Loyola Maryland 4 (semifinals)
Princeton 10, MARYLAND 7 (championship)

1995

PENN STATE 11, James Madison 7 (first round)
MARYLAND 12, PENN STATE 7 (semifinals)
MARYLAND 13, Princeton 5 (championship)

1996

Princeton 13, PENN STATE 9 (first round)
MARYLAND 6, Princeton 5 (semifinals)
MARYLAND 10, Virginia 5 (championship)

1997

MARYLAND 6, PENN STATE 2 (first round)
MARYLAND 9, Temple 6 (semifinals)

MARYLAND 8, Loyola Maryland 7 (championship)

1998

MARYLAND 13, James Madison 8 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 14, North Carolina 9 (semifinals)
MARYLAND 11, Virginia 5 (championship)

1999

PENN STATE 23, West Chester 7 (first round)
James Madison 11, RUTGERS 6 (first round)
MARYLAND 17, Georgetown 6 (quarterfinals)
PENN STATE 9, Princeton 6 (OT) (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 17, PENN STATE 13 (semifinals)
MARYLAND 16, Virginia 6 (championship)

2000

MARYLAND 14, Delaware 4 (first round)
MARYLAND 7, Georgetown 6 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 17, Loyola Maryland 7 (semifinals)
MARYLAND 16, Princeton 8 (championship)

2001

MARYLAND 23, Monmouth 9 (first round)

Dartmouth 9, PENN STATE 7 (first round)

MARYLAND 11, James Madison 9 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 14, Princeton 7 (semifinals)

MARYLAND 14, Georgetown 13 (3 OT) (championship)

2002

MARYLAND 13, Loyola Maryland 8 (first round)
Notre Dame 11, OHIO STATE 7 (first round)
Cornell 14, MARYLAND 4 (quarterfinals)

2003

OHIO STATE 10, Duke 7 (first round)
MARYLAND 26, Temple 6 (first round)
Princeton 17, OHIO STATE 8 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 13, Dartmouth 5 (quarterfinals)
Virginia 9, MARYLAND 8 (semifinals)

2004

MARYLAND 22, Temple 4 (first round)
NORTHWESTERN 10, Notre Dame 8 (first round)
Georgetown 14, MARYLAND 10 (quarterfinals)
Virginia 15, NORTHWESTERN 11 (quarterfinals)

2005

NORTHWESTERN 16, Mt. St. Mary's 3 (first round)
Princeton 16, MARYLAND 8 (first round)

North Carolina 7, PENN STATE 6 (3 OT) (first round)
NORTHWESTERN 8, Princeton 6 (quarterfinals)
NORTHWESTERN 8, Dartmouth 4 (semifinals)
NORTHWESTERN 13, Virginia 10 (championship)

2006

North Carolina 9, MARYLAND 6 (first round)
NORTHWESTERN 17, Stanford 9 (first round)
NORTHWESTERN 17, North Carolina 6 (quarterfinals)
NORTHWESTERN 11, Duke 10 (OT) (semifinals)
NORTHWESTERN 7, Dartmouth 4 (championship)

2007

NORTHWESTERN 19, Holy Cross 7 (fist round)
MARYLAND 13, Yale 7 (first round)
NORTHWESTERN 14, Syracuse 9 (quarterfinals)
Penn 9, MARYLAND 7 (quarterfinals)
NORTHWESTERN 12, Penn 2 (semifinals)
NORTHWESTERN 15, Virginia 13 (championship)

2008

NORTHWESTERN 15, Notre Dame 7 (first round)
MARYLAND 20, Temple 7 (first round)
NORTHWESTERN 18, Princeton 11 (quarterfinals)
Duke 9, MARYLAND 7 (quarterfinals)
NORTHWESTERN 16, Syracuse 8 (semifinals)
NORTHWESTERN 10, Penn 6 (championship)

2009

NORTHWESTERN 23, Massachusetts 6 (first round)
MARYLAND 20, Colgate 4 (first round)
NORTHWESTERN 16, Princeton 9 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 12, Syracuse 10 (quarterfinals)
NORTHWESTERN 13, Penn 12 (2 OT) (semifinals)
North Carolina 8, MARYLAND 7 (semifinals)
NORTHWESTERN 21, North Carolina 7 (championship)
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NCAA TOURNAMENT RESULTS (continued)
2010 2018

MARYLAND 20, Marist 5 (first round)
NORTHWESTERN 19, Notre Dame 7 (first round)
MARYLAND 15, Penn 10 (quarterfinals)
NORTHWESTERN 18, Duke 8 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 14, Syracuse 5 (semifinals)
NORTHWESTERN 15, North Carolina 10 (semifinals)
MARYLAND 13, NORTHWESTERN 11 (championship)

2011

MARYLAND 19, Navy 6 (first round)
NORTHWESTERN 11, Boston College 8 (first round)
MARYLAND 15, Princeton 6 (quarterfinals)
NORTHWESTERN 18, Albany (NY) 4 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 14, Duke 8 (semifinals)
NORTHWESTERN 11, North Carolina 10 (semifinals)
NORTHWESTERN 8, MARYLAND 7 (championship)

2012

PENN STATE 15, Towson 8 (first round)
MARYLAND 15, Massachusetts 12 (first round)
NORTHWESTERN 12, Notre Dame 7 (first round)
Florida 15, PENN STATE 2 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 17, Loyola Maryland 11 (quarterfinals)
NORTHWESTERN 12, Duke 7 (quarterfinals)
NORTHWESTERN 9, MARYLAND 7 (semifinals)
NORTHWESTERN 8, Syracuse 6 (championship)

2013

PENN STATE 14, Canisius 13 (first round)

MARYLAND 11, Stony Brook 3 (second round)

PENN STATE 12, Massachusetts (9 (second round)
NORTHWESTERN 15, Stanford 8 (second round)
NORTHWESTERN 15, PENN STATE 7 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 11, Syracuse 10 (semifinals)

North Carolina 11, NORTHWESTERN 4 (semifinals)
North Carolina 13, MARYLAND 12 (3 OT) (championship)

2014

Louisville 11, OHIO STATE 10 (first round)
Princeton 16, PENN STATE 13 (first round)
MARYLAND 13, Penn 5 (second round)
NORTHWESTERN 11, Louisville 8 (second round)
MARYLAND 15, Duke 8 (quarterfinals)
NORTHWESTERN 12, Florida 11 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 9, NORTHWESTERN 6 (semifinals)
MARYLAND 15, Syracuse 12 (championship)

2015

NORTHWESTERN 10, Louisville 7 (first round)
Notre Dame 13, OHIO STATE 11 (first round)

PENN STATE 14, Johns Hopkins 11 (first round)
MARYLAND 19, Massachussetts 8 (second round)
NORTHWESTERN 16, Notre Dame 11 (second round)
PENN STATE 13, Virginia 11 (second round)
MARYLAND 17, NORTHWESTERN 5 (quarterfinals)
North Carolina 11, PENN STATE 8 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 10, Syracuse 8 (semifinals)
MARYLAND 9, North Carolina 8 (championship)

2016

NORTHWESTERN 15, Louisville 5 (first round)
PENN STATE 16, Winthrop 6 (first round)
MARYLAND 14, Johns Hopkins 8 (second round)
Notre Dame 15, NORTHWESTERN 3 (second round)
PENN STATE 14, Florida 13 (OT) (second round)
PENN STATE 8, Penn 4 (quarterfinals)

MARYLAND 18, Massachusetts 3 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 19, Syracuse 9 (semifinals)

North Carolina 13, MARYLAND 7 (championship)

2017

NORTHWESTERN 15, Albany 7 (first round)
MARYLAND 21, High Point 6 (second round)

PENN STATE 19, James Madison 14 (second round)
Stony Brook 13, NORTHWESTERN 9 (second round)
MARYLAND 13, Stony Brook 12 (quarterfinals)
PENN STATE 14, Princeton 12 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 20, PENN STATE 10 (semifinals)
MARYLAND 16, Boston College 13 (championship)

Navy 16, JOHNS HOPKINS 9 (first round)
NORTHWESTERN 24, Richmond 18 (first round)

Penn 15, PENN STATE 14 (20T) (first round)
MARYLAND 15, Denver 4 (second round)
NORTHWESTERN 21, Towson 17 (second round)
MARYLAND 17, Navy 15 (quarterfinals)

North Carolina 19, NORTHWESTERN 14 (quarterfinals)
Boston College 15, MARYLAND 13 (semifinals)

2019

Florida 16, JOHNS HOPKINS 9 (first round)
MICHIGAN 13, Jacksonville 9 (first round)
MARYLAND 17, Stony Brook 8 (second round)
Denver 9, MICHIGAN 5 (second round)
NORTHWESTERN 13, Notre Dame 10 (second round)
MARYLAND 17, Denver 8 (quarterfinals)
NORTHWESTERN 18, Syracuse 14 (quarterfinals)
MARYLAND 25, NORTHWESTERN 13 (semifinals)
MARYLAND 12, Boston College 10 (championship)

2020*

*Tournament not played. Season ended March 12 due to COVID-19

pandemic.

2021

James Madison 9, JOHNS HOPKINS 6 (first round)
RUTGERS 16, Drexel 13 (first round)

MARYLAND 17, High Point 6 (first round)

Stony Brook 20, RUTGERS 8 (second round)
Duke 13, MARYLAND 12 (second round)
NORTHWESTERN 19, Denver 4 (second round)
NORTHWESTERN 22, Duke 10 (quarterfinals)
Syracuse 21, NORTHWESTERN 13 (semifinals)
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ALL-TIME BIG TEN PLAYERS OF THE WEEK

2015 F: Liza Hernandez, OSU March 5 O: Sophie Baez, So., OSU
Feb. 2 O: Katie Chase, OSU Feb. 21 O: Megan Whittle, MD D: Megan Taylor, Sr., MD
D: Tori DeScenza, OSU O: Madison Carter, PSU F: Georgia Esmond, JHU
F: Molly Wood, OSU D: Jill Rizzo, OSU March 12 O: Maggie Schneidereith, Jr., JHU
Feb. 9 O: Kara Mupo, NU F: Liza Hernandez, OSU D: Megan Taylor, Sr., MD
D: Sheila Nesselbush, NU Feb. 28 O: Jen Giles, MD F: Taylor Suplee, PSU
F: Selena Lasota, NU D: Megan Taylor, MD March 19  O: Selena Lasota, Sr., NU
Feb. 16 O: Zoe Stukenberg, MD F: Liza Hernandez, OSU D: Megan Taylor, Sr., MD
D: Emi Smith, PSU March 7 O: Miranda lbello, JHU F: l1zzy Scane, NU
D: Candice Dandridge, RU O: Molly Wood, OSU March 26  O: Kali Hartshorn, Jr., MD
F: Megan Whittle, MD D: Megan Taylor, MD O: Samantha Budd, Jr., RU
Feb. 23 O/F: Selena Lasota, NU F: Maggie Schneidereith, JHU D: Megan Taylor, Sr., MD
D: Megan Douty, MD March 14 O: Megan Whittle, MD F: 1zzy Scane, NU
Mar. 2 O: Maggie McCormick, PSU D: Megan Taylor, MD April 2 O: Selena Lasota, Sr., NU
D: Alex Fitzpatrick, MD F: Kali Hartshorn, MD D: Megan Taylor, Sr., MD
F: Corinne Wessels, NU March 21 O: Steph Lazo, PSU F: I1zzy Scane, NU
Mar. 9 O: Taylor Cummings, MD D: Emily Kift, MD April 9 O: Maria Auth, Jr., PSU
D: Bridget Bianco, NU D: Mira Shane, MICH D: Megan Taylor, Sr., MD
F: Mae Tarr, MICH F: Brindi Griffin, MD F: Izzy Scane, NU
Mar. 16 QO: Jennifer Porretto, OSU March 28 O: Madison Carter, PSU April 16 O: Caroline Steele, Sr., MD
D: Alex Fitzpatrick, MD D: Cat Rainone, PSU D: Haley Crosson, Sr., JHU
F: Megan Whittle, MD F: Kali Hartshorn, MD F: l1zzy Scane, NU
Mar. 23 O: Taylor Cummings, MD April 4 O: Zoe Stukenberg, MD April 23 O: Selena Lasota, Sr., NU
D: Alice Mercer, MD O: Madison Carter, PSU D: Mallory Weisse, Sr., NU
F: Megan Whittle, MD D: Megan Taylor, MD F: 1zzy Scane, NU
Mar. 30 O: Taylor Cummings, MD F: Brindi Griffin, MD
O: Tatum Coffey, PSU April 11 O: Danita Stroup, NU 2020
D: Alex Fitzpatrick, MD D: Cat Rainone, PSU Feb. 11 O: Lindsey McKone, Sr., NU
F: Megan Whittle, MD F: Kali Hartshorn, MD D: Taylor Suplee, So., PSU
April 6 O: Taylor Cummings, MD April 18 O: Kim Coughlan, MICH F: Carly Steinlauf, JHU
D: Megan Douty, MD D: Zoe Stukenberg, MD Feb. 18 O: Cassidy Spilis, Fr., RU
F: Selena Lasota, NU F: Kali Hartshorn, MD D: Alonna Gliksman, Fr., RU
April 13 O: Maggie McCormick, PSU April 25 O: Madison Carter, PSU F: Cassidy Spilis, RU
D: Emi Smith, PSU D: Zoe Stukenberg, MD Feb. 25 O: Caitlin Muir, Jr., MICH
F: Megan Whittle, MD F: Kali Hartshorn, MD D: Taylor Suplee, So., PSU
April 20 O: Steph Lazo, PSU May 2 O: Caroline Steele, MD F: Carly Steinlauf, JHU
D: Taylor Cummings, MD D: Nadine Hadnagy, MD March 3 O: Aurora Cordingley, Jr., JHU
D: Emi Smith, PSU F: Lizzie Colson, MD D: Molly Garrett, Sr., MICH
F: Megan Whittle, MD F: Emma Schettig, MD
April 27 O: Taylor Cummings, MD 2018 March 10* O: Brindi Griffin, Sr., MD
D: Bridget Bianco, NU Feb. 13 O: Selena Lasota, Jr., NU D: Maddie McSally, So., MD
F: Corinne Wessels, NU D: Lizzie Colson, So., MD F: Nicole Ferrara, OSU
F: Taylor Pinzone, NU
2016 Feb. 20 O: Megan Whittle, Sr., MD *Final weekly awards of 2020 season. Season
Feb. 9 O: Selena Lasota, NU D: Regina Sharp, Jr., RU ended March 12 due to COVID-19 pandemic.
D/F: Mira Shane, Mich F: Taralyn Naslonski, RU
Feb. 16 O: Taylor Cummings, Md 2021
D: Emi Smith, PSU Feb. 27 O: Katie O'Donnell, Sr., PSU Feb. 16 O: Izzy Scane, Jr., NU
F: Caroline Steele, MD D: Julie Krupnick, Fr., NU D: Taylor Suplee, Jr., PSU
Baley Parrott, OSU F: Maggie Kane, MICH F: Kristin O’'Neill, PSU
Feb. 23 O: Zoe Stukenberg, MD March 6 O: Megan Whittle, Sr., MD Feb. 23 O: Olivia Dirks, So., PSU
Madison Carter, PSU D: Lizzie Colson, So., MD O: Liza Hernandez, Gr., OSU
D: Taylor Cummings, MD F: Shelby Harrison, JHU D: Taylor Suplee, Jr., PSU
F: Madison Carter, PSU March 13 O: Maggie Schneidereith, So., JHU F: Kristin O’Neill, PSU
March 1 O: Tess Korten, MICH D: Haley Crosson, Jr., JHU March 2 O: Hannah Leubecker, So., MD
D/F: Megan Taylor, MD F: Aurora Cordingley, JHU O: lzzy Scane, Jr., NU
March 8 O: Steph Lazo, PSU March 20  O: Maria Auth, So., PSU D: Meghan Ball So., RU
D: Katie Frederick, OSU D: Lizzie Colson, So., MD F: None
F: Jen Giles, MD F: Lucy Lowe, PSU March 9 O: Caitlin Muir, Sr., MICH
March 15  O: Taylor Hensh, MD March 27 O: Megan Whittle, Sr., MD M: Molly Garrett, Gr., MICH
Madison Carter, PSU D: Megan Taylor, Jr., MD D: Kaitlyn Mead, Jr., MICH
D: Taylor Cummings, MD F: Grace Griffin, MD F: Abbey Hurlbrink, JHU
F: Madison Carter, PSU April 3 O: Sheila Nesselbush, Sr., NU March 16  O: Lauren Gilbert, Sr., NU
March 22  O: Caroline Wannen, MD D: Lizzie Colson, So., MD M: Olivia Dirks, So., PSU
D: Nadine Hadnagy, MD F: Julie Krupnick, NU D: Lizzie Colson, Sr., MD
D: Madison Cyr, PSU April 10 O: Selena Lasota, Jr., NU F: Leah Holmes, NU
F: Abbey Brooks, RU O: Katie O'Donnell, Sr., PSU March 23 O: Izzy Scane, Jr., NU
March 29  O: Cian Dabrowski, OSU D: Megan Taylor, Jr., MD M: Grace Griffin, Sr., MD
D/F: Mallory Weisse, NU F: Quinn Nicolai, PSU D: Lizzie Colson, Sr., MD
April 5 O/D: Taylor Cummings, MD April 17 O: Sheila Nesselbush, Sr., NU D: Arielle Weissman, Sr., MICH
F: Madison Carter, PSU O: Megan Whittle, Sr., MD F: Kristin O’'Neill, PSU
April 12 O: Rainey Hodgson, OSU D: Megan Taylor, Jr., MD March 30  O: Izzy Scane, Jr., NU
D: Kaleigh Craig, NU F: Jill Girardi, NU M: Chloé Johnson, Jr., OSU
F: Megan Taylor, MD April 24 O: Shelby Fredericks, Sr., NU D: Jill Rizzo, Gr., OSU
F: Mallory Weisse, NU D: Trinity McPherson, Fr., JHU F: Kristin O’'Neill, PSU
April 19 O: Taylor Cummings, MD F: Grace Griffin, MD April 13 O: Aurora Cordingley, Sr., JHU
O: Kaleigh Craig, NU May 1 O: Jen Giles, Jr., MD O: Izzy Scane, Jr., NU
D: Lauren Murray, NU O: Molly Garrett, So., MICH M: Shelby Harrison, Sr., JHU
F: Madison Carter, PSU D: Haley Crosson, Jr., JHU D: Kathleen Garvey, Sr., JHU
April 26 O: Halley Barnes, RU F: Taralyn Naslonski, RU F: Kristin O’'Neill, PSU
D: Alice Mercer, MD April 20 O: TT Naslonski, Sr., RU
F: Madison Carter, PSU 2019 M: Olivia Dirks, So., PSU
May 3 O: Selena Lasota, NU Feb. 12 O: Liza Hernandez, Jr., OSU D: Lizzie Colson, Sr., MD
D: Bianca Dente, RU D: Jill Rizzo, Jr., OSU F: Leah Holmes, NU
F: Caroline Steele, MD F: Marin Hartshorn, RU April 27 O: Maggie Schneidereith, Gr., JHU
Feb. 19 O: Kali Hartshorn, Jr., MD M: Madison McPherson, So., JHU
2017 O: Baley Parrott, Sr., OSU D: Trinity McPherson, Sr., JHU
Feb. 7 O: Steph Lazo, PSU D: Mira Shane, Sr., MICH F: Abbey Hurlbrink, JHU
D: Mallory Weisse, NU F: Marin Hartshorn, RU
F: Liza Hernandez, OSU Feb. 26 O: Madison Carter, Sr., PSU
Feb. 14 O: Steph Lazo, PSU D: Mira Shane, Sr., MICH
D: Megan Taylor, MD F: Kam Halsall, RU
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1983-84

Wendi Kemp, NORTHWESTERN.

1984-85

Kate Oleykowski, NORTHWESTERN.

1985-86

Wendi Kemp, NORTHWESTERN.

1986-87

Jennifer Ginsburg, Kate Oleykowski, Rosemary Seelaus, NORTHWESTERN.
1987-88

Rosie Seelaus, NORTHWESTERN.

1988-89

Brenda Schumacher, Rosie Seelaus, NORTHWESTERN
1989-90

Kristy Goodfellow, NORTHWESTERN.

1990-91

Maqui Bacdayan, Jennifer Carlson, Patricia Fahnoe, Jennifer Spaulding,
Amy Vail, NORTHWESTERN.

1991-92
Maquiling Bacdayan, Jennifer Carlson, Patricia Fahnoe, Susan Shebby,
NORTHWESTERN.

1993-94

Allison Bigelow, Suzanne Bull, Megan Eberz, Stephanie Flexer, Tracy Hans,
Elisabeth Hunsicker, Marcia Kolongowski, Carrie Lewis, Sara Maran, Jill
Pearsall, Kara Stockett, Christina Way, PENN STATE.

1994-95
Tamara Crowe, Stephanie Flexer, Jennifer Kotkin, Allison McCall, Christina
Way, PENN STATE.

1995-96

Steph Brzezowski, Heather Gosnell, Rita Khourie, Lorena Opitz; Megan
Peterson, Mara Simpson, OHIO STATE; Celia Bull, Tamara Crowe,
Stephanie Flexer, Lauren Retzlaff, Tara Rowlyk, Melissa Shepanski, PENN
STATE.

1996-97

Lorena Opitz, Laurie Rybak, Mara Simpson, OHIO STATE; Tamara Crowe,
Jennifer Johnson, Jill Kaden, Sarah Long, Megan Martin, Allison McCall,
Emily Mechem, Lauren Retzlaff, Tara Rowlyk, Cheryl Videon, Jennifer
Webb, PENN STATE.

1997-98
Kristin Ogg, Lorena Opitz, Laurie Rybak, Mara Simpson, Jill Noel, OHIO STATE.

1998-99

Celeste Cianfrani, Clary Creighton, Kristen Ogg, Lauri Rybak, Jessica
Zarzycki, OHIO STATE; Megan Ames, Brooke Bailey, Carey Bush, Summer
Downing, Courtney Jenkins, Jennifer Johnson, Jill Kaden, Christine Kenney,
Megan Martin, Emily Mecham, Colleen O’Brien, Heather Saylor, Jamie
Shalbrack, Jennifer Webb, PENN STATE.

1999-00

Megan Barnet, Celeste Cianfrani, Lauren Cochran, Nicki Jones, Trisha
Miller, Megan Mirick, OHIO STATE; Megan Ames, Brooke Bailey, Carey
Bush, Courtney Jenkins, Christine Kennedy, Heather Saylor, Jamie
Shalbrack, Jennifer Webb, Sara Young, PENN STATE.

2000-01

Megan Barnett, Celeste Cianfrani, Lauren Cochran, Patricia DeWart, Trisha Miller,
Megan Mirick, Kylee Reade, Alexia Vogler, Stacey Williams, OHIO STATE; Amy
Altadonna, Megan Arnes, Brooke Bailey, Alison DeCecco, Melissa MacRone,
Katherine Pace, Kristin Wood, Sara Young, PENN STATE.

2001-02

Ashley Koester, Courtney Koester, Kaitlin Young, NORTHWESTERN; Allison Blanton,
Kate Cochran, Lauren Cochran, Trish Derwart, Molly McLaughlin, Tisha Miller,
Megan Mirick, Kyle Reade, Amy Tulk, Alexia Vogler, Carrie Weatherill, OHIO
STATE; Amy Altadonna, Brooke Bailey, Janique Craig, Stephanie Curnoles,
Katherine Jeschke, Melissa Jung, Melissa Macrone, Katharine Pace, Kristin
Wood, Sarah Young, PENN STATE.

2002-03

Shelby Chlopak, Sara Crosby, Ashley Gersuk, Ashley Koester, Courtney Koester,
Donna McCann, Kendra Mesa, Sarah Walsh, NORTHWESTERN; Taryn Bowen,
Erin Forquer, Noemi Hites, Jodi Kurylo, Molly McLaughlin, Melissa Sands, Libby
Schmehling, Amy Tulk, Alexia Vogler, Caroline Weatherill, OHIO STATE; Kristen
Burke, Emily Chambers, Janique Craig, Stephanie Curnoles, Lauren Fisch,
Katherine Jeschke, Skye Middleton, Katharine Pace, Elizabeth Tortorelli, Sara
Ward, Kristin Wood, PENN STATE.

2003-04

Abigail Alley, Shelby Chlopak, Ashley Gersuk, Ashley Koester, Courtney
Koester, Donna McCann, Angela McMahon, Sarah Walsh, NORTHWESTERN;
Taryn Bowen, K.C. Carter, Kim Hastings, Noemi Hites, Mindy Kittle, Jodi Kurylo,
Molly McLaughlin, Alicia Meredith, Emily Rosen, Melissa Sands, Libby

Schmehling, Amy Tulk, Caroline Weatherill, OHIO STATE; Megan Boyd, Kristen
Burke, Emily Chambers, Janique Craig, Stephanie Curnoles, Lauren Fisch, Mary
Frand, Lori Havrilla, Katherine Jeschke, Shari Maslin, Katrina McGowan, Skye
Middleton, Jacqueline Sherman, Elizabeth Tortorelli, Sara Ward, PENN STATE.

2004-05

Abby Alley, Shelby Chlopak,Kim Corcoran, Sara Crosby, Ann Elliott, Ashley
Gersuk, Laura Glassanos, Ashley Koester, Courtney Koester, Donna McCann,
Meredith Philipp, Sarah Walsh, Hannah Whitman, Rebecca Zazove,
NORTHWESTERN; Joy DeMarco, Kim Hastings, Mindy Kittle, Ally MacMeekin,
Alicia McClure, Alicia Meredith, Regina Oliver, Emily Rosen,Melissa Sands, Libby
Schmehling, OHIO STATE; Megan Boyd, Kristen Burke,Emily Chambers, Renee
Cipro, Mary Frande,Lori Havrilla,Karen Long, Katrina McGowan, Skye Middleton,
Elizabeth Tortorelli, Sara Ward, PENN STATE.

2005-06

Hilary Alley, Annie Elliott, Laura Glassanos, Aly Josephs, Emily Lovett, Bailey Su,
Hannah Whitman, NORTHWESTERN; Kacie Caldwell, Joy DeMarco, Kim
Hastings, Mindy Kittle, Ally MacMeekin, Emily Rosen, OHIO STATE; Megan Boyd,
Lauren Bryan, Christina Buttle, Renee Cipro, Mary Frande, Lindsay Hagemann,
Lori Havrilla, Kimberly Kontson, Jessica Lieb, Karen Long, Shari Maslin, Katrina
McGowan, Joan Plake, Linsey Shea, PENN STATE.

2006-07

Kristen Boege, Hilary Bowen, Laura Clemente, Annie Elliott, Caitlin Jackson, Ali
Jacobs, Aly Josephs, Emily Lovett, Kristin McCandlish, Hannah Nielsen, Bailey
Su, Hannah Whitman, NORTHWESTERN; Kacie Caldwell, Joy DeMarco, Kristen
Gilwee, Libby Graf, Kendall Gysin, Rachel Hawes, Ally MacMeekin, Margaret
Prunte, Keri Yourick, OHIO STATE; Mariel Bryan, Lauren Burke, Christina Buttle,
Mary Carter, Renee Cipro, Lindsay Hagemann, Kimberly Kontson, Jessica Lieb,
Laura Lincicome, Karen Long, Megan McGuire, Joan Plake, Kerry Shea, Linsey
Shea, PENN STATE.

2007-08

Hillary Alley, Hilary Bowen, Maggie Bremer, Mary Kate Casey, Laura Clemente,
Meredith Frank, Caitlin Jackson, Kristin McCandlish, Fallon McGraw, Lindsay
North, NORTHWESTERN; Kacie Caldwell, Rachel Cornicello, Kristen Gilwee,
Libby Graf, Rachel Hawes, Mallory Mayhew, Margaret Prunte, Amanda Shrimp,
Lauren Sterner, Keri Yourick, OHIO STATE; Mariel Bryan, Theresa Bucci, Lauren
Burke, Christina Buttle, Mary Carter, Stephanie Ellis, Lindsay Hagemann, Margo
Josephs, Kimberly Kontson, Jessica Lieb, Laura Lincicome, Megan McGuire,
Erica Mihm, Kerry Shea, Linsey Shea, Maria Valderas PENN STATE.

2008-09

Hilary Bowen, Maggie Bremer, Mary Kate Casey, Laura Clemente, Meredith
Frank, Caitlin Jackson, Morgan Lathrop, Colleen Magarity, Brooke Matthews,
Kristin McCandlish, Hannah Nielsen, Kim Pantages, Kendall Santulli, Danielle
Spencer, Darby St. Clair-Barrie, NORTHWESTERN; Jayme Beard, Annie
Carruthers, Rachael Cornicello, Kristen Gilwee, Libby Graf, Lindsey Gysin, Kelly
Haggerty, Jacqueline Orona, Margaret Prunte, Maggie Smith, OHIO STATE;
Ashley Boccio, Mariel Bryan, Theresa Bucci, Lauren Burke, Mary Carter,
Margaret Dunbar, Jaclyn Eastman, Stephanie Ellis, Megan Hollerbach, Margo
Josephs, Laura Lesnick, Laura Lincicome, Megan McGuire, Erica Mihm, Kerry
Shea, Maria Valderas, Katy Wick, PENN STATE.

2009-10

Kirstyn Atkinson, Maggie Bremer, Alexandra Frank, Colleen Magarity, Brooke
Matthews, Kim Pantages, Jessica Russo, Kendall Santulli, Shannon Smith,
Danielle Spencer, Darby St. Clair-Barrie, Lacey Vigmostad, NORTHWESTERN;
Olivia Annalora, Jayme Beard, Maghan Beaudrault, Laura Beck, Annie
Carruthers, Rachael Cornicello, Kirsten Donahue, Lindsey Gysin, Kelly Haggerty,
Alayna Markwordt, Jacqueline Orona, Caylee Rafalko, Maggie Smith, OHIO
STATE; Alyson Adams, Ashley Boccio, Theresa Bucci, Dana Cahill, Brittaney
Chamberlain, Margaret Dunbar, Jaclyn Eastman, Stephanie Ellis, Megan
Hollerbach, Margo Josephs, Laura Lesnick, State, Erica Mihm, Cassandra
Speno, Maria Valderas, Katy Wick, PENN STATE.

2010-11

Kirstyn Atkinson, Ali Cassera, Beatrice Conley, Alexa DelLyra, Gabriella Flibotte,
Alex Frank, Amanda Macaluso, Colleen Magarity, Brooke Matthews, Jessica
Russo, Shannon Smith, Darby St. Clair-Barrie, Maria Tedeschi, Taylor Thornton,
Lacey Vigmostad, NORTHWESTERN; Jayme Beard, Maghan Beaudrault, Rachel
Blue, Annie Carruthers, Kirsten Donahue, Megan Fiorito, Lindsey Gysin, Sarah
Lenow, Alayna Markwordt, Jacqueline Orona, Caylee Rafalko, Maggie Smith,
Rachel Wiederkehr, OHIO STATE; Alyson Adams, Ashley Boccio, Dana Cahill,
Brittaney Chamberlain, Margaret Dunbar, Jaclyn Eastman, Kathryn Guy, Megan
Hollerbach, Laura Lesnick, Colleen Shea, Jennifer Steadman, Katy Wick, PENN
STATE.

2011-12

Ali Cassera, Ellie Clayman, Beatrice Conley, Alexa delLyra, Erin Fitzgerald,
Gabriella Flibotte, Alex Frank, Kerri Harrington, Amanda Macaluso, Kate
Macdonald, Kelly Rich, Jessica Russo, Shannon Smith, Maria Tedeschi, Taylor
Thornton, Christy Turner, Lacey Vigmostad, NORTHWESTERN; Olivia Annalora,
Kelly Becker, Rachel Blue, Katie Chase, Kirsten Donahue, Cara Facchina, Tayler
Kuzma, Alyna Markwordt, Caylee Rafalko, Kate Sullivan, Rachel Wiederkehr,
OHIO STATE; Alyson Adams, Carly Bitzer, Dana Cahill, Elizabeth Carney,
Brittaney Chamberlain, Molly Fernandez, Ali Foulsham, Evan Foulsham, Kathryn
Guy, Melissa Lloyd, Lauren Purvis, Colleen Shea, Theresa, Zichelli, PENN STATE.
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2012-13

Haydyn Anigian, Mikaela Bozza, Jess Carroll, Ali Cassera, Caley Chelios,
Beatrice Conley, Alexa deLyra, Erin Fitzgerald, Gabriella Flibotte,Caroline Gersuk,
Kerri Harrington, Brooke Jones, Paige Jones, Brooks Lawler, Amanda Macaluso,
Kate Macdonald, Amanda McLaughlin, Kelly Rich, Taylor Thornton, Christy
Turner, NORTHWESTERN; Kelsea Ayers, Rachel Blue, Katie Chase, Alli
Dawson, Tori DeScenza, Taylor Donahue, Cara Facchina, Mary Kate Facchina,
Kaila Gottlick, Heather Gravinese, Hallie Keselman, Tayler Kuzma, Jennifer
Porretto, Emily Valli, Rachel Wiederkehr, OHIO STATE; Carly Bitzer, Tatum
Coffey, Molly Fernandez, Ali Foulsham, Evan Foulsham, Kathryn Guy, Kelly
Lechner, Shannon Lechner, Margaret McCormick, Colleen Shea, PENN STATE.

2013-14

Sydney Franko, MICHIGAN; Haydyn Anigian, Mikaela Bozza, Hadley Brooke,
Jess Carroll, Caley Chelios, Kaleigh Craig, Jessica Dahldorf, Kat DeRonda,
Nancy Dunbar, Emily Eichner, Caroline Gersuk, Kerri Harrington, Brooke Jones,
Paige Jones, Kate Macdonald, Blake McHugh, Amanda McLaughlin, Kara Mupo,
Lauren Murray, Kelly Rich, Spring Sanders, Christy Turner, NORTHWESTERN;
Kelsea Ayers, Emi Breakey, Katie Chase, Tori DeScenza, Olivia DiCarlantonio,
Taylor Donahue, Christine Easton, Cara Facchina, Mary Kate Facchina, Katie
Frederick, Kelsey Gallagher, Kaila Gottlick, Heather Gravinese, Rainey Hodgson,
Hallie Keselman, Tayler Kuzma, Jennifer Porretto, Emily Valli, Bridget Vilbig,
OHIO STATE; Carly Bitzer, Lauren Bosse, Lizzy Carney, Tatum Coffey, Avery
Curley, Ali Foulsham, Evan Foulsham, Heather Harman, Kelly Lechner, Shannon
Lechner, Maggie McCormick, Jenna Mosketti, Lauren Purvis, Whitney Reddig,
Erika Spilker, PENN STATE.

2014-15

Nicole Aust, Megan Douty, Brooke Giriffin, Emily Kift, Theo Kwas, Kristen Lamon,
Annie Lynch, Alex McKay, Alice Mercer, Deb Milani, Casey Pepperman, Zoe
Stukenberg, Caroline Wannen, MARYLAND; Emily Braun, Allie Breitfeller, Bianca
Brueckner, Sophie duPhily, Hadie Evarts, Caroline Fitzpatrick, Margaret Metzger,
Lauren Pryor, Kathy Quigley, Kelly Schlansker, Anna Schueler, Allison Silber,
MICHIGAN; Haydyn Anigian, Mikaela Bozza, Hadley Brooke, Jessica Carroll,
Lydia Cassada, Caley Chelios, Kaleigh Craig, Jessica Dahlhdorf, Jasmine Docal,
Nancy Dunbar, Emily Eichner, Brooke Jones, Paige Jones, Blake McHugh,
Amanda McLaughlin, Kara Mupo, Lauren Murray, Sheila Nesselbush, Spring
Sanders, NORTHWESTERN; Kelsea Ayers, Morgan Castelein, Katie Chase,
Paulina Constant, Cian Dabrowski, Tori DeScenza, Olivia DiCarlantonio, Taylor
O'Donahue, Christine Easton, Mary Kate Facchina, Katie Frederick, Kelsey
Gallagher, Rainey Hodgson, Hallie Keselman, Ali Ogilvie, Jennifer Porretto,
Christina Turner, Emily Valli, Bridget Vilbig, OHIO STATE; Natalia Angelo, Taylor
Bleistein, Megan Callaghan, Tatum Coffey, Heather Harman, Danielle Lazo,
Stephanie Lazo, Kelly Lechner, Jessica Loizeaux, Margaret McCormick, Jenna
Mosketti, Sarah Piazza, Natalie Schmitt, Emily Smith, Abigail Smucker, Erika
Spilker, Jane Truffer, PENN STATE; Melissa Arthur, Halley Barnes, Kelsey Cuje,
Hollie DiMuro, Addington Elliott, Rachel Engler, Ryann Hogan, Kristin Kocher,
Kimberly Kolodny, Nicole Kopyta, Taylor Pennell, Denaley Tuite, Erin Turkot,
RUTGERS.

2015-16

Taylor Cummings, Taylor Hensh, Steff Holmes, Emily Kift, Theo Kwas, Julie
LeGar, Annie Lynch, Alex McKay, Alice Mercer, Zoe Stukenberg, Morgan Torggler,
Caroline Wannen, Megan Whittle, MARYLAND; Emily Braun, Allie Breitfeller,
Bianca Brueckner, Natalie Carti, Sophie duPhily, Molly Fishter, Becca Marchant,
Margaret Metzger, Lauren Oberlander, Brooke Pancoast, Anna Schueler, Allison
Silber, MICHIGAN; Hadley Brooke, Lydia Cassada, Hayley Ciklin, Kaleigh Craig,
Jessica Dahldorf, Lindsay Darrell, Jasmine Docal, Nancy Dunbar, Emily Eichner,
Olivia Harpel, Caitlin Ingrilli, Lyndsey Lafitte, Carolina Lizzio, Ally Mueller, Lauren
Murray, Shannon Nesselbush, Sheila Nesselbush, Spring Sanders, Corinne
Wessels, NORTHWESTERN; Madison Castelein, Morgan Castelein, Paulina
Constant, Cian Dabrowski, Olivia DiCarlantonio, Christine Easton, Morgan Fee,
Katie Frederick, Kelsey Gallagher, Rainey Hodgson, Emalee Mongno, Lauren
Sherry, Tess Solazzo, Christina Turner, Bridget Vilbig, Molly Wood, OHIO STATE;
Taylor Bleistein, Megan Callaghan, McKenna Coyle, Madison Day, Maggie
Gallagher, Heather Harman, Stephanie Lazo, Jenna Mosketti, Katie O'Donnell,
Sarah Piazza, Cat Rainone, Natalie Schmitt, Abby Smucker, Erika Spilker, Shelby
Wells, PENN STATE; Halley Barnes, Amanda Casten, Kelsey Cuje, Christine
DiLullo, Addington Elliott, Ryann Hogan, Madeline Hulsey, Kristin Kocher, Kim
Kolodny, Nicole Kopyta, Alana Navaroli, Taylor Pennell, Kerri Puckhaber, Macy
Scott, Delaney Tuite, RUTGERS.

2016-17

Maddie Bodden, Nicole DeMase, Chloe Duke, Eden Epner, Caroline Federico,
Nevi Fernandez, Claudia Flister, Emily Kenul, Alexis Maffucci, Lexee Pinsky,
Morgayne Rix, Lily Schmitt, Haley Schweizer, Caroline Shinske, Emily Verica,
JOHNS HOPKINS; Julia Braig, Kelsey Cummings, Meghan Doherty, Jen Giles,
Katherine Golladay, Taylor Hensh, Emily Kift, Theo Kwas, Julie LeGar, Alex
McKay, Deb Milani, Emma Moss, Caroline Steele, Zoe Stukenberg, Megan
Taylor, Morgan Torggler, Caroline Wannen, Megan Whittle, MARYLAND; Emily
Braun, Allie Breitfeller, Bianca Brueckner, Gabby Burns, Natalie Carti, Sophie
duPhily, Molly Fishter, Maggie Handlan, Grace Hemmer, Maddie Klee, Tess
Korten, Alli Kothari, Becca Marchant, Sarah Mehlman, Metgaret Metzger, Lauren
Oberlander, Brooke Pancoast, Adriana Pendino, Madison Richardson, Anna
Scheuler, Megan Schulte, Ariana Vespa, MICHIGAN; Ivy Arlia, Nicole Beardsley,
Nell Copeland, Lindsay Darrell, Liza Elder, Christina Esposito, Shelby Fredericks,
Kim Harker, Olivia Harpel, Catie Ingrilli, Holly Korn, Selena Lasota, Ally Mueller,

Shannon Nesselbush, Sheila Nesselbush, Claire Quinn, Emily Stein, Danita
Stroup, Leighton Yenor, NORTHWESTERN; Meredith Bushnell, Madison
Castelein, Morgan Castelein, Paulina Constrant, Sara Dickinson, Morgan Fee,
Erika Keselman, Caroline Mackrides, Mackenzie Maring, Emalee Mongno, Erin
Nagle, Shannon Rosati, Anna Seanor, Lauren Sherry, Tess Solazzo, Christina
Turner, Abigail Wise, Molly Wood, OHIO STATE; Taylor Bleistein, Kayla Brisolari,
Madison Carter, Bridget Chakey, Kelly Daggett, Madison Day, Katelyn Garvey,
Lucy Haubold, Stephanie Lazo, Delaney Muldoon, Katie O'Donnell, Sarah Piazza,
Catherine Rainone, Natalie Schmitt, Abigail Smucker, Erika Spilker, Shelby Wells,
PENN STATE; Abby Brooks, Amanda Casten, Kelsey Cuje, Ryann Hogan, Tess
Howland, Nicole Kopyta, Dakota Mason, Alana Navaroli, Dakota Pastore, Kerri
Puckhaber, Joanna Reilly, Delaney Tuite, RUTGERS.

2017-18

Nicole DeMase, Chloe Duke, Eden Epner, Shannon Fitzgerald, Maggie Friel,
Loring Gearhardt, Caroline Hoeg, Emily Kenul, Eva Klaus, Robyn Lipschultz,
Holly Logan, Shannon Logan, Michelle Poirier, Morgayne Rix, Annie Schindler,
Maggie Schneidereith, Alexandra Seward, Caroline Shinske, Emily Verica,
JOHNS HOPKINS; Julia Braig, Kelsey Cummings, Meghan Doherty, Jennifer
Giles, Katherine Golladay, Kali Hartshorn, Taylor Hensh, Victoria L'Insalata, Julie
LeGar, Kacie Longo, Alexandra McKay, Andrea McTaggart, Emma Moss, Nicole
Sliwak, Megan Taylor, Hannah Warther, Megan Whittle, MARYLAND; Caroline
Bilger, Gabrielle Burns, Casey Cummo, Molly Garrett, Elizabeth Grass, Grace
Hemmer, Chandler Kirby, Madison Klee, Allison Kothari, Sarah Mehlman, Erin
O'Shaughnessy, Sara Parnes, Adriana Pendino, Megan Schulte, Bronwyn
Shields, Ariana Vespa; MICHIGAN; Ivy Arlia, Nicole Beardsley, Tara Chelios, Nell
Copeland, Lindsay Darrell, Meghan Duffy, Shelby Fredericks, Kim Harker, Carli
Harpel, Olivia Harpel, Riley Johnston, Megan Kinna, Holly Korn, Julie Krupnick,
Lyndsey Lafitte, Selena Lasota, Lindsey McKone, Ally Mueller, Shannon
Nesselbush, Sheila Nesselbush, Claire Quinn, Claire Smith, Emily Stein, Danita
Stroup, Sara Szynal, Leighton Yenor, NORTHWESTERN; Kimberly Apuzzo,
Madison Castelein, Sage Darling, Sara Dickinson, Regina Doty, Sarah George,
Liza Hernandez, Erika Keselman, Caroline Mackrides, Mackenzie Maring,
Meghan Matey, Emalee Mongno, Jaclen Moxley, Erin Nagle, Baley Parrott, Jill
Rizzo, Shannon Rosati, Anna Seanor, Lauren Sherry, Emily Skrzypczak, Alex
Vander Molen, Abigail Wise, Molly Wood, OHIO STATE; Maria Auth, Kayla
Brisolari, Madison Carter, Bridget Chakey, Kelly Daggett, Madison Day, Hayley
DeAgostine, Margaret Gallagher, Katelyn Garvey, Yasmain Hamood, Lucy
Haubold, Shannon Moore, Delaney Muldoon, Katie O'Donnell, Kristin Roberto,
Katie Schluederberg, Shelby Wells, PENN STATE; Abby Brooks, Samantha
Budd, Amanda Casten, Brianna Cirino, Bianca Dente, Christine DiLullo, Jordan
Drab, Monica Dresnin, Tess Howland, Nicole Kopyta, Jenna Martinelli, Alana
Navaroli, Dakota Pastore, Christina Petito, Kerri Puckhaber, Joanna Reilly,
Regina Sharp, RUTGERS.

2018-19

Keegan Barger, Becca Boyle, Haley Crosson, Nicole DeMase, Kathleen Garvey,
Mackenzie Heldberg, Caroline Hoeg, Miranda Ibello, Jeanne Kachris, Eva Klaus,
Robyn Lipschultz, Shannon Logan, Michelle Poirier, Haley Reitz, Morgayne Rix,
Maggie Schneidereith, Alexandra Seward, Lexi Souder, JOHNS HOPKINS;
Victoria Barretta, Laurie Bracey, Julia Braig, Kelsey Cummings, Kyle Davis,
Meghan Doherty, Jen Giles, Katherine Golladay, Grace Griffin, Kali Hartshorn,
Madison Hine, Victoria L'Insalata, Catie May, Andrea McTaggart, Courtney
Renehan, Brooke Robbins, Julia Salandra, Meghan Siverson, Nikki Sliwak,
Megan Taylor, Hannah Warther, MARYLAND; Caroline Bilger, Gabby Burns,
Katherine Galzerano, Molly Garrett, Lilly Grass, Maggie Handlan, Grace Hemmer,
Chandler Kirby, Madison Klee, Alli Kothari, Erin O'Shaughnessy, Bronwyn
Shields, Sara Parnes, Adriana Pendino, Megan Schulte, Ariana Vespa, Caroline
Witkowski, MICHIGAN; Ivy Arlia, Kristin Cameron, Carson Copeland, Kate
Copeland, Nell Copeland, Meghan Duffy, Brennan Dwyer, Liza Elder, Lauren
Gilbert, Megan Gordon, Kim Harker, Carli Harpel, Riley Johnston, Megan Kinna,
Holy Korn, Julie Krupnick, Selena Lasota, Lindsey McKone, Ally Palermo, Kate
Paliotta, Taylor Pinzone, Claire Smith, Emily Stein, Brianna Stroup, Sara Szynal,
Claire Quinn, Leighton Yenor, NORTHWESTERN; Kimberly Apuzzo, Hannah
Brink, Sage Darling, Sara Dickinson, Regina Doty, Lindsay Epstein, Riley Ewing,
Hannah Gantt, Sarah George, Liza Hernandez, Erika Keselman, Caroline
Mackrides, Carli Mager, Mackenzie Maring, Meghan Matey, Jaclen Moxley, Erin
Nagle, Baley Parrott, Jill Rizzo, Emily Skrzypczak, Alex Vander Molen, OHIO
STATE; Maria Auth, Kayla Brisolari, Madison Carter, Kelly Daggett, Hayley
DeAgostine, Samantha Del Viscio, Brittany Dolan, Katelyn Garvey, Yasmain
Hamood, Samantha Helgeson, Katelyn Love, Lucy Lowe, Shannon Moore,
Delaney Muldoon, Quinn Nicolai, Alexandra Rich, Kristin Roberto, Rachel Rosen,
Katie Schluederberg, Alyssa Sloane, Sophia Triandafils, Emily Vengilio, PENN
STATE; Abbey Brooks, Samantha Budd, Brianna Cirino, Christine DiLullo, Jordan
Drab, Monica Dresnin, Allison Ferrara, Kameron Halsall, Hannah Hollingsworth,
Tess Howland, Jacquelyn Jester, Julia Lytle, Jenna Martinelli, Taralyn Naslonski,
Dakota Pastore, Dana Pena, Christina Petito, Amanda Romano, Samantha
Scarpello, Regina Sharp, RUTGERS.

2019-20

Keegan Barger, Becca Boyle, Georgia Esmond, Mia Farnella, Carli Freeman,
Kathleen Garvey, Mackenzie Heldberg, Jeanne Kachris, Kylie Kempe, Eva Klaus,
Sam Leva, Robyn Lipschultz, Shannon Logan, Trinity McPherson, Annika Meyer,
Claire Mills, Kaitlyn Pham, Michelle Poirier, Haley Reitz, Nadiya Roy, Rachel
Scheinberg, Maggie Schneidereith, Caroline Somerville, Lexi Souder, JOHNS
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HOPKINS; Andrea McTaggart, Brindi Griffin, Brooke Robbins, Catie May, Darby
Welsh, Grace Griffin, Hannah Glaros, Hannah Warther, Julia Hoffman, Julia
Salandra, Kali Hartshorn, Kylie Davis, Lauren Bracey, Maddie McSally, Madison
Hine, Madison Rielly, Maddie Sanchez, Meghan Doherty, Nikki Sliwak, Sydney
Bender, Tori Barretta, Victoria L'Insalata, MARYLAND; Caroline Bilger, Claire
Galvin, Katherine Galzerano, Molly Garrett, Erin Garvey, Lilly Grass, Maggie
Handlan, Julia Henry, Chandler Kirby, Alli Kothari, Hailey Mead, Sara Parnes,
Kelly Poole, Bronwyn Shields, Nadine Stewart, Arielle Weissman, Morgan
Whitaker, Caroline Witkowski, MICHIGAN; Allie Berkery, Carson Copeland, Kate
Copeland, Amanda Cramer, Madison Doucette, Meghan Duffy, Brennan Dwyer,
Liza Elder, Lauren Gilbert, Jill Girardi, Megan Gordon, Elle Hansen, Carli Harpel,
Emma Jaques, Riley Johnston, Megan Kinna, Julie Krupnick, Lindsey McKone,
Ally Palermo, Kate Paliotta, Taylor Pinzone, Izzy Scane, Claire Smith, Brianna
Stroup, Sara Szynal, NORTHWESTERN; Kimberly, Apuzzo, Sophia Baez, Ali
Beekhuizen, Catie Beg, Hannah Brink, Sage Darling, Regina Doty, Lindsay
EpsteiN, Riley Ewing, Mary George, Sarah George, Liza Hernandez, Clare
Johnston, Ava Keethler, Carli Mager, Cai Martin, Meghan Matey, Jaclen Moxley,
Jill Rizzo, Emily Skrzypczak, Caroline Tatsuoka, Alexandra Vander, Kiera Venza,
OHIO STATE; Maria Auth, Madison Carter, Lauren Craft, Hayley DeAgostine,
Brittany Dolan, Sloane Dowgiallo, Yasmain Hamood, Samantha Helgeson,
Katelyn Love, Lucy Lowe, Shannon Moore, Mary Muldoon, Quinn Nicolai, Kristin
Roberto, Rachel Rosen, Katie Schluederberg, Alyssa Sloane, Taylor Suplee,
Sophia Triandafils, Emily Vengilio, Sydney Wolfington, PENN STATE; Riley Ban,
Samantha Budd, Sarah Cedarstrand, Brianna Cirino, Jordan Drab, Monica
Dresnin, Marin Hartshorn, Hannah Hollingsworth, Jacquelyn Jester, Julia Lytle,
Jenna Martinelli, Taralyn Naslonski, Dakota Pastore, Dana Pena, Christina Petito,
Mackenzie Porter, Camryn Rogers, Samantha Scarpello, Shannon Siebold, Alexis
Watson, Linda Zamrowski, RUTGERS.

2020-21

Keegan Barger, Maeve Barker, Olivia Caan, Bailey Cheetham, Georgia Esmond,
Mia Farnella, Carli Freeman, Kathleen Garvey, Mackenzie Heldberg, Jeanne
Kachris, Kyle Kempie, Sam Leva, Madison McPherson, Trinity McPherson,
Annika Meyer, Alex Miller, Claire Mills, Haleigh Moore, Caitlin Ohnmacht, Bryce
Pfundstein, Kaitlyn Pham, Haley Reitz, Nadiya Roy, Rachel Scheinberg, Maggie
Schneidereith, Caroline Somerville, Lexi Sounder, Carly Steinlauf, JOHNS
HOPKINS; Shaylan Ahearn, Sophia Antonopoulos, Tori Barretta, Laurie Bracey,
Kylie Davis, Catherine Flaherty, Hannah Glaros, Brindi Griffin, Grace Griffin,
Victoria Hensh, Madison Hine, Julia Hoffman, Brianna Lamoureux, Hannah
Leubecker, Catie May, Libby May, Maddie McSally, Aiden Peduzzi, Madison
Rielly, Brooke Robbins, Maggie Root, Maddie Sanchez, Kate Sites, Emily
Sterling, Emma Tilson, Hannah Warther, Darby Welsh, MARYLAND; Madeline
Andrews, Caitlyn Camelio, Erin Daly, Sophia DeNicola, Melissa Esswein, Claire
Galvin, Katherine Galzerano, Molly Garrett, Erin Garvey, Maeve Heckard, Julia
Henry, Mariana Lopez-Ona, Hailey Mead, Kaitlyn Mead, Kelly Poole, Anne
Steigerwald, Kaylee Steigerwald, Nadine Stewart, Kaley Thompson, Arielle
Weissman, Morgan Whitaker, Caroline Witkowski, Frances Workman,
MICHIGAN; Dylan Amonte, Madeleine Balter, Allie Berkery, Hunter Chadwick,
Carson Copeland, Kate Copeland, Erin Coykendall, Madison Doucette, Brennan
Dwyer, Lauren Gilbert, Hannah Gillespie, Jillian Girardi, Megan Gordon, Elle
Hansen, Eve Hritzuk, Emma Jaques, Johanna Locher-Kingsfield, Lindsey
McKone, Allison Palermo, Katharine Paliotta, Taylor Pinzone, Isabelle Scane,
Katie Shanley, Kiera Shanley, NORTHWESTERN; Sophie Baez, Ali Beekhuizen,
Catie Beg, Emma Blessing, Hannah Brink, Janie Cowley, Regina Doty, Lindsay
Epstein, Molly Erneston, Riley Ewing, Nicole Ferrara, Mary Katherine, Liza
Hernandez, Clare Johnston, Ava Keethler, Cai Martin, Maura McGregor, Claire
Morris, Caly O'Brien, Emily Rezabek, Jill Rizzo, Emily Skrzypczak, Caroline
Tatsuoka, Ashley Turner, OHIO STATE; Maria Auth, Brooke Barger, Alexandra
Bruno, Mackenzie Carroll, Lauren Craft, Olivia Dirks, Sloane Dowgiallo,
Samantha Helgeson, Kelsey Kimmel, Katelyn Love, Lucy Lowe, Mary Muldoon,
Meghan Murray, Kara Nealon, Regan Nealon, Quinn Nicolai, Sydni Rosa, Rachel
Rosen, Alyssa Sloane, Rachel Spilker, Erin Triandafils, Sophia Triandafils, Haley
Urgo, Emily Vengilio, Sydney Wolfington, PENN STATE; Meghan Ball, Riley Ban,
Jessica Beneducci, Jenna Byrne, Ashley Campo, Sarah Cedarstrand, Grace
Curran, Lauren Ellis, Janey Galski, Maggie Garvey, Alonna Gliksman, Marin
Hartshorn, Hannah Hollingsworth, Jacquelyn Jester, Maddie Kercher, Julia Lytle,
Taralyn Naslonski, Lindsay Newton, Dana Pena, Caroline Perry, Shannon
Siebold, Elizabeth Skobelev, Cassidy Spilis, Alexia Watson, Linda Zamrowski,
RUTGERS.

Academic All-America in bold
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